

**IN THE THIRD SESSION OF THE FIFTH PARLIAMENT OF THE FOURTH  
REPUBLIC OF GHANA**

**REPORT OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE ON THE  
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF TAXES AND DUTIES  
AMOUNTING TO €1,780,386.69 ON EQUIPMENT  
AND MATERIALS TO BE IMPORTED OR  
PURCHASED LOCALLY FOR THE  
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROJECT TO SUPPLY  
AND INSTALL ELECTRONIC AND  
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS IN THE JOB  
600 BUILDING OF THE PARLIAMENT OF GHANA**

**1.0 INTRODUCTION**

The Request for waiver of taxes and duties amounting to €1,780,386.69 on equipment and materials to be imported or purchased locally for the implementation of the project to supply and install electronic and telecommunications systems in the Job 600 Building of Parliament was laid in the House on Friday 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2011 by Deputy Minister of Finance and Economic Planning, Hon. Fifi Kwetey on behalf of the Minister of Finance and Economic Planning.

Pursuant to Order 169 of the Standing Orders of the House, the Request was referred to the Finance Committee for consideration and report.

The Committee met and considered the Agreement with the Minister of Finance and Economic Planning, Hon. Dr. Kwabena

Duffuor, Deputy Minister of Finance and Economic Planning, Hon. Seth Terkper and officials from the Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning (MOFEP) and Parliament and hereby presents this report to the House pursuant to order 161(1) of the Standing Orders of the House.

## **2.0 BACKGROUND**

The project is conceived to provide the stakeholders within Parliament with modern means of communications, information capture, processing and retrieval, in a secure physical and virtual work environment to expedite the work of Parliament.

The objective of the project is to facilitate and improve the efficiency and effectiveness of stakeholders within Parliament including Leadership, Members and Staff of Parliament in the discharge of the business of Parliament through the use of electronics, information and communications technology.

The systems to be procured from the facility are to be installed to cover the Tower Block in Parliament (popularly known as "Job 600") and would be interconnected with similar systems recently installed in the Chamber and Speaker's Blocks as well as the New 3-storey Parliamentary Office Complex adjacent to the Chamber Block. The project could therefore be seen as the extension of the systems in the three buildings to the Job 600 Block.

## **3.0 TOTAL WAIVER REQUESTED**

The total amount of taxes and duties for which waiver is being sought is *one million, seven hundred and eighty thousand, three hundred and eighty-six Euros and sixty-nine cents* **(€1,780,386.69)**

The project is being implemented by Messrs Soulco Projects NV of Belgium as part of the conditions of the loan, under the supervision of Parliament and the Ministry of Water Resources, Works and Housing with technical assistance/advice from the National Information Technology Authority (NITA).

The Committee encourages the Contractor to speed up work to ensure that Honourable Members of Parliament are provided offices to enhance their work.

## **5.0 CONCLUSION**

The Committee, having been convinced of the importance of the waiver to the smooth implementation of the Job 600 Project of Parliament, respectfully recommends to the House to adopt this report and approve by Resolution, the **Request for waiver of taxes and duties** amounting to *one million, seven hundred and eighty thousand, three hundred and eighty-six Euros and sixty-nine cents (€1,780,386.69)* on equipment and materials to be imported or purchased locally for the implementation of the **project to supply and install electronic and telecommunications systems in the Job 600 Building of Parliament of Ghana** in accordance with article 174(2) of the 1992 Constitution of the Republic of Ghana.

Respectfully submitted.



**HON. JAMES KLUTSE AVEDZI**

**CHAIRMAN**



**PEACE A. FIAWOYIFE (MS.)**

**CLERK**

**20<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2011**

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	<b>A1. FIBER OPTIC BACKBONE AND CABLING</b>												
	<b>A1.1 FIBER OPTIC BACKBONE</b>												
	REMARK: We assume a MMF Fiber optic cable and a maximum distance between the nodes of 300m. The Nodes will be installed on each floor and connected with the existing network (A dual redundant node will be installed)												
	<b>1.1.1 OTN X3M 2.5Gbps Node</b>												
2	OTN-N415 Alu chassis (PSU NOT included)	2,652.63	5,305.26	10.00	530.53	729.47	145.89	26.53	26.53	53.05		53.05	1,565.05
4	Power Supply 100-240Vac and 125Vdc for N215, N415 chassis (120W)	1,058.53	4,234.12	10.00	423.41	582.19	116.44	21.17	21.17	42.34		42.34	1,249.07
2	BORA2500-X3M-ETX-4 for N415 (BORA2500-X3M with GigE port), (no SFP included)	10,459.82	20,919.64	10.00	2,091.96	2,876.45	575.29	104.60	104.60	209.20		209.20	6,171.29
2	Electrical Gigabit Ethernet SFP module RJ45	370.11	740.22	10.00	74.02	101.78	20.36	3.70	3.70	7.40		7.40	218.36
4	M-optic module for X3M@2500 (multimode 850nm)	1,499.37	5,997.48	10.00	599.75	824.65	164.93	29.99	29.99	59.97		59.97	1,769.26
4	Blank panel for interface slot	60.63	242.52	10.00	24.25	33.35	6.67	1.21	1.21	2.43		2.43	71.54
	<b>1.1.2 OMS Management Software</b>												
1	OMS software update (latest version)	250.18	250.18	10.00	25.02	34.40	6.88	1.25	1.25	2.50		2.50	73.80
2	OTN-X3M OMS License for one N415 node	2,210.53	4,421.06	10.00	442.11	607.90	121.58	22.11	22.11	44.21		44.21	1,304.21
1	Hardware												
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07		8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00		2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.85	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99		1.99	37.79
	<b>1.1.3 Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Miscellaneous Installation Material	674.95	674.95	10.00	67.50	92.81	18.56	3.37	3.37	6.75		6.75	199.11
	<b>A1.2 DATA CABLING</b>												
	REMARK: In order to be compliant with TIA/EIA-568-B.1, no end-to-end connection can be longer than 100m (patch cables inclusive). All devices VOICE AND DATA will use this cabling.												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO .....

3. TIN NO .....

4. FCVR NO.....

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO.....

6. DECLARANT NO.....

7. EXCHANGE RATE.....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	Structured Wiring will serve, computers, Ethernet devices and ALL telephones.												
	<b>1.2.1 Copper Cabling</b>												
	<b>DATA</b>												
140	Voition Cat 6 UTP LSZH cable 1,000m	530.00	74,200.00	-	-	9,275.00	1,855.00	371.00	371.00	742.00	742.00	742.00	14,098.00
720	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 2 M WHITE	5.60	3,960.00	-	-	495.00	99.00	19.80	19.80	39.60	39.60	39.60	752.40
360	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 3 M WHITE	6.65	2,368.80	-	-	296.10	59.22	11.84	11.84	23.69	23.69	23.69	480.07
120	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 4 M WHITE	7.68	921.60	-	-	118.20	23.04	4.61	4.61	9.22	9.22	9.22	175.10
	<b>VOICE</b>												
188	Voition Cat 6 UTP LSZH cable 1,000m	530.00	100,170.00	-	-	12,521.25	2,504.25	500.85	500.85	1,001.70	1,001.70	1,001.70	18,052.30
800	Voition Cat 6a patch cable UTP LSZH 2M GREY	4.20	3,360.00	-	-	420.00	84.00	16.80	16.80	33.60	33.60	33.60	688.40
300	Voition Cat 6a patch cable UTP LSZH 3M GREY	4.48	1,344.00	-	-	168.00	33.60	6.72	6.72	13.44	13.44	13.44	255.36
100	Voition Cat 6a patch cable UTP LSZH 4M GREY	5.48	548.00	-	-	68.50	13.70	2.74	2.74	5.48	5.48	5.48	104.12
	<b>ADMIN</b>												
800	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 1 M RED (CCTV-WIFI end dev)	4.44	3,552.00	-	-	444.00	88.80	17.76	17.76	35.52	35.52	35.52	674.88
300	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 3 M RED	6.68	1,974.00	-	-	246.75	49.35	9.87	9.87	19.74	19.74	19.74	375.06
100	Voition Cat 6 patch cable UTP LSZH 5 M RED	8.74	874.00	-	-	109.25	21.85	4.37	4.37	8.74	8.74	8.74	166.06
	<b>1.2.1 Video Cables</b>												
10	18" rack 1800x800x500 30HE Patch	2,307.00	23,070.00	-	-	2,885.85	576.77	115.35	115.35	230.71	230.71	230.71	4,389.48
10	18" rack 1800x800x500 30HE Equipment	2,410.78	24,107.80	-	-	3,013.48	602.70	120.54	120.54	241.08	241.08	241.08	4,380.48
10	18" rack 1800x800x500 30HE Equipment	2,410.78	24,107.80	-	-	3,013.48	602.70	120.54	120.54	241.08	241.08	241.08	4,380.48
	<b>1.2.3 Patch Panels Copper</b>												
288	Patch panel 24-ports CAT6	69.75	17,208.00	-	-	2,151.00	430.20	86.04	86.04	172.08	172.08	172.08	3,269.32
7,000	Voition Cat 6 UTP RJ45 connector	5.48	38,430.00	-	-	4,803.75	960.75	192.15	192.15	384.30	384.30	384.30	7,301.70
408	Cable Guidance 1U With 4 Hooks	16.20	6,408.00	-	-	826.20	165.24	33.05	33.05	66.10	66.10	66.10	1,258.82
10	Wire management box 18" 1U Black	88.91	889.10	-	-	109.84	21.97	4.37	4.37	8.74	8.74	8.74	166.06
88	Wire management box 18" 2U Black	89.68	8,977.88	-	-	879.23	175.45	35.09	35.09	70.18	70.18	70.18	1,351.78
	<b>1.2.3 Patch Panels Fiber</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_ 3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_ 4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_ 6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_ 7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
14	3M 18" panel 1U sliding 24 port SC	92.87	1,300.18	10.00	130.02	178.77	35.75	6.50	6.50	13.00		13.00	383.55
30	Fusion Splice cassette 24 way complete	20.52	615.60	10.00	61.56	84.65	16.93	3.08	3.08	6.16		6.16	181.60
356	LC Duplex Adaptor MM beige (SC footprint)	7.37	2,623.72	10.00	262.37	360.76	72.15	13.12	13.12	26.24		26.24	774.00
370	F.O. Fusion Splice Protection Sleeves Clear 60mm	0.54	199.80	10.00	19.98	27.47	5.49	1.00	1.00	2.00		2.00	58.94
370	LC Pigtail 50/125 900µm 1.6M	6.53	2,416.10	10.00	241.61	332.21	66.44	12.08	12.08	24.16		24.16	712.75
<b>1.2.4 Fiber Cabling</b>													
1,500	12 Fibre I/O Uni Tube 60/125 Glass Yarn/LSZH	5.05	7,575.00	10.00	757.50	1,041.56	208.31	37.88	37.88	75.75		75.75	2,234.63
50	Patchcable LC - LC duplex 50/125 2.0M	26.84	1,342.00	10.00	134.20	184.53	36.91	6.71	6.71	13.42		13.42	395.89
<b>1.2.4 UTP Wall Outlets</b>													
5,100	Vollition Cat 6 UTP RJ45 connector	5.49	27,999.00	-	-	3,499.88	699.98	140.00	140.00	279.99	279.99	279.99	5,319.81
2,400	3M Mosaic 45x45 insert faceplate for 2 Vollition connections	2.13	5,112.00	-	-	639.00	127.80	25.56	25.56	51.12	51.12	51.12	971.28
630	3M Mosaic 45x45 insert faceplate for 1 Vollition connections	2.00	1,060.00	-	-	132.50	26.50	5.30	5.30	10.60	10.60	10.60	201.40
700	Metal holder for mounting on 50mm pot	1.61	1,127.00	-	-	140.88	28.18	5.64	5.64	11.27	11.27	11.27	214.13
2,100	Mosaic holder with claws (instead of above)	2.24	4,704.00	-	-	588.00	117.60	23.52	23.52	47.04	47.04	47.04	893.76
2,800	Mosaic cover plate for wall-mount (CCTV or Data)	1.84	5,152.00	20.00	515.20	708.40	141.68	25.76	25.76	51.52		51.52	1,519.84
700	Hollow wall-mount 2 modules 50mm (pot)	2.26	1,582.00	10.00	158.20	217.53	43.51	7.91	7.91	15.82		15.82	466.69
2,100	Ribbed polyamide flexible tubing LSZH	2.82	5,922.00	10.00	592.20	814.28	162.86	29.61	29.61	59.22		59.22	1,746.99
<b>1.2.5 Cable Gutters</b>													
<b>1.2.5.1 Galvanized Steel plate (STAGOBEL-WIRE) VERTICAL</b>													
0	KHZSP.300 Cable ladder 3000mm	88.32	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
0	KHZSP.200 Cable ladder 3000mm (electrical)	71.68	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
0	Wall bracket 11/75	14.31	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
176	Expansion bolt M8x62	3.00	528.00	10.00	52.80	72.60	14.52	2.64	2.64	5.28		5.28	155.76
96	End cover 28	4.06	389.76	10.00	38.98	53.59	10.72	1.95	1.95	3.90		3.90	114.98
<b>HORIZONTAL</b>													
32	KHZSP.300 Cable ladder 3000mm	88.32	2,826.24	10.00	282.62	388.61	77.72	14.13	14.13	28.26		28.26	833.74
128	Ceiling bracket TF10	23.60	3,020.80	10.00	302.08	415.36	83.07	15.10	15.10	30.21		30.21	891.14
128	Threaded rod M10-200	11.16	1,427.20	10.00	142.72	196.24	39.25	7.14	7.14	14.27		14.27	421.02
256	Hex nut M10	0.72	184.32	10.00	18.43	25.34	5.07	0.92	0.92	1.84		1.84	54.37
64	Support console H50-300 M10	24.46	1,565.44	10.00	156.54	215.25	43.05	7.83	7.83	15.65		15.65	461.80





**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	5,399.67	5,399.57	10.00	539.96	742.44	148.49	27.00	27.00	54.00		54.00	1,592.87
	A2. PA SYSTEM												
	REMARK:												
	2.1.1 Central Equipment												
1	Network Controller	6,057.56	6,057.56	10.00	605.76	832.91	166.58	30.29	30.29	60.58		60.58	1,786.98
8	power amplifier 4x125w	4,882.13	39,057.04	20.00	3,905.70	5,370.34	1,074.07	195.29	195.29	390.57		390.57	11,521.83
21	power amplifier 2x250w	4,123.37	86,590.77	20.00	8,659.08	11,906.23	2,381.25	432.95	432.95	865.91		865.91	25,544.28
1	call stacker	2,266.49	2,266.49	20.00	226.55	311.50	62.30	11.33	11.33	22.65		22.65	668.32
28	long distance call station interface	966.66	26,783.40	20.00	2,678.34	3,682.72	736.54	133.92	133.92	267.83		267.83	7,901.10
32	supervision control board	163.28	5,224.96	20.00	522.50	718.43	143.69	26.12	26.12	52.25		52.25	1,541.36
44	line supervision set	272.84	12,004.96	20.00	1,200.50	1,650.68	330.14	60.02	60.02	120.05		120.05	3,541.46
42	end of line supervision board	244.92	10,286.64	20.00	1,028.66	1,414.41	282.88	51.43	51.43	102.87		102.87	3,034.56
36	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 0.6 m	71.45	2,572.20	10.00	257.22	353.68	70.74	12.86	12.86	25.72		25.72	758.80
24	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 2 m	81.20	1,948.80	10.00	194.88	267.96	53.59	9.74	9.74	19.49		19.49	574.90
4	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 60 m	594.17	2,376.68	10.00	237.67	326.79	65.36	11.88	11.88	23.77		23.77	701.12
5	Nodeless FO interface	740.82	3,704.10	10.00	370.41	509.31	101.86	18.52	18.52	37.04		37.04	1,092.71
2	Piena tuner and DVD player incl 18" mounts	891.68	1,783.16	20.00	178.32	245.18	49.04	8.92	8.92	17.83		17.83	526.03
4	2x RCA male ↔ 2x RCA male, basic cable, length 1.6m	24.10	96.40	20.00	9.64	13.26	2.65	0.48	0.48	0.96		0.96	28.44
	2.1.2 Loudspeakers												
1,648	Ceiling Loudspeaker 6 W with fire dome	84.79	139,733.92	20.00	13,973.39	19,213.41	3,842.68	698.67	698.67	1,397.34		1,397.34	41,221.51
	2.1.3 Call Stations												
28	Long distance call station	826.63	23,145.64	20.00	2,314.56	3,182.53	636.51	115.73	115.73	231.46		231.46	6,827.96
56	call station keypad	420.61	23,554.16	20.00	2,355.42	3,238.70	647.74	117.77	117.77	235.54		235.54	6,948.48
	2.1.4 Management Station												
	REMARK: WKS is PA-CLIENT												
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79
	2.1.6 Interconnection to Existing PA												
1	IP Audio Interface	5,263.16											
2	IP Audio Interface	2,179.27	4,358.54	20.00	435.85	599.30	119.86	21.79	21.79	43.59		43.59	1,285.77
2	Mounting accessories and cable	259.18	518.36	20.00	51.84	71.27	14.25	2.59	2.59	5.18		5.18	152.92
	2.1.6 Miscellaneous												
6	19" rack 1800x600x800 38HE	1,918.66	11,511.96	10.00	1,151.20	1,582.89	316.58	57.56	57.56	115.12		115.12	3,396.03
6	Mounting Accessories	514.26	3,085.50	10.00	308.55	424.26	84.85	15.43	15.43	30.86		30.86	910.22
1	Miscellaneous Installation materials	2,266.60	2,266.60	10.00	226.56	310.15	62.03	11.28	11.28	22.56		22.56	665.40
	A2.2.PA CABLING												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	REMARK: <b>A3.1 CABLING</b>												
0	Nexans Aisecure Plus 2x1.5" F2 /m	2.05	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
19,000	Nexans Aisecure Plus 2x2.5" F2 /m	2.27	43,130.00	10.00	4,313.00	5,930.38	1,186.08	215.65	215.65	431.30		431.30	12,723.35
2.0	Vollton Cat 6 UTP LSZH cable 1,000m	530.00	1,060.00	10.00	106.00	143.75	29.15	5.30	5.30	10.60		10.60	312.70
	<b>A3. CONFERENCE SYSTEM</b>												
	A3.1 VIP Committee Rooms 8th & 9th Floors												
	REMARK: Large Committee Room for 30 delegates, equipped with: - PC control by an operator or the president - Parliamentary voting possibilities - Meeting recording via PC in mp3 - Automatic camera control system - Floor language + 2 interpreter languages - One wireless microphone												
4	<b>3.1.1 Central Equipment</b>												
4	19" Rack 24HE, 1200x800x600	1,669.33	6,637.32	20.00	663.73	912.63	182.53	33.19	33.19	66.37		66.37	1,958.01
4	Galx 2KVA Online UPS with battery extension	1,493.74	5,974.96	20.00	597.50	821.56	164.31	29.87	29.87	59.75		59.75	1,762.61
4	Central control unit for all regions except North-America	5,016.57	20,066.28	20.00	2,006.63	2,739.11	551.82	100.33	100.33	200.66		200.66	5,919.55
4	Power supply extension unit	1,908.21	7,632.84	20.00	763.28	1,049.52	209.90	38.16	38.16	76.33		76.33	2,251.69
4	plena feedback suppressor	659.09	3,436.36	20.00	343.64	472.50	94.50	17.18	17.18	34.36		34.36	1,013.73
8	XLR male <-> XLR female, HICON - Length 1.0m - Black	28.23	225.84	10.00	22.58	31.05	6.21	1.13	1.13	2.26		2.26	66.62
16	extension cable assy 20m	149.41	2,390.56	10.00	239.06	328.70	65.74	11.95	11.95	23.91		23.91	705.22
48	extension cable assy 2m	56.84	2,728.32	10.00	272.83	375.14	75.03	13.64	13.64	27.28		27.28	804.85
	<b>3.1.2 Voting PC + Software</b>												
4	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	3,227.12	-	-	403.39	80.68	16.14	16.14	32.27		32.27	613.15
4	19-Inch General Purpose LCD Flat Panel Monitor	744.83	2,979.32	-	-	372.42	74.48	14.90	14.90	29.79		29.79	566.07
4	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	795.52	-	-	99.44	19.89	3.98	3.98	7.96		7.96	151.15
4	NVIDIA Quadro NVS 300 512MB PCIe x16	144.41	577.64	-	-	72.21	14.44	2.89	2.89	5.78		5.78	109.75
4	Belkin USB<->RS232	283.18	1,052.64	-	-	131.58	26.32	5.26	5.26	10.53		10.53	200.00
4	software for synoptical microphone mgmt. and voting	2,296.98	9,187.92	10.00	918.79	1,263.34	252.67	45.94	45.94	91.88		91.88	2,710.44
4	Standalone Automatic Camera Control interfaces DCN Conference systems with the Bosch Allegiant or Autodome.	1,066.87	4,263.48	20.00	426.35	586.23	117.25	21.32	21.32	42.63		42.63	1,257.73
4	RS232 Cables	116,70	462.80	-	-	57.85	11.57	2.31	2.31	4.63		4.63	87.93

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Witholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
<b>3.1.3 Camera and Control</b>													
4	Fixed color PAL camera, 2.8-10 mm varifocal lens, 540 TVL, 230 VAC, 60 Hz	666.86	2,267.80	20.00	226.78	311.82	62.36	11.34	11.34	22.68		22.68	669.00
4	200-series 18X Color PAL IND-PEND Clear Analog	2,829.91	11,319.64	20.00	1,131.96	1,556.45	311.29	56.60	56.60	113.20		113.20	3,339.29
4	Acc. 200-Series	132.83	531.32	20.00	53.13	73.06	14.61	2.66	2.66	5.31		5.31	156.74
4	PIPE 125CM FOR LTC 9543	97.19	388.76	20.00	38.88	53.45	10.69	1.94	1.94	3.89		3.89	114.68
4	230VAC 100W IP65 PSU WHITE	267.28	1,069.12	20.00	106.91	147.00	29.40	5.35	5.35	10.69		10.69	315.39
4	Allegiant Matrix Switcher 8 camera inputs/2 monitor outputs, incl. Biphase outputs and alarm contacts, 108 to 253 VAC, 50/60 Hz	2,024.84	8,099.36	20.00	809.94	1,113.66	222.73	40.50	40.50	80.99		80.99	2,389.31
4	INTUIKEY UNIVERSAL DIGITAL KEYBOARD W/ LCD FOR ALLEGIANT AND SYSTEM.	1,919.55	7,678.20	20.00	767.82	1,055.75	211.15	38.39	38.39	76.78		76.78	2,265.07
<b>3.1.4 Signage Screen</b>													
4	NEC MULTIOS M621 52" Tilt wall mount for an LCD 32 in. to 60 in., black	3,778.70	15,118.80	-	-	1,889.85	377.97	75.59	75.59	151.19	151.19	151.19	2,872.57
4		172.79	691.16	-	-	86.40	17.28	3.46	3.46	6.91	6.91	6.91	131.32
<b>3.1.5 Chairman Delegate Unit</b>													
4	Concentus Chairman pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphone sockets, graphical display, priority key	1,768.55	7,074.20	20.00	707.42	972.70	194.54	35.37	35.37	70.74		70.74	2,086.89
4	Pluggable Long Microphone length 480mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	837.96	20.00	83.80	115.22	23.04	4.19	4.19	8.38		8.38	247.20
<b>3.1.6 Delegate Unit</b>													
116	Concentus Full Function pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphone sockets, graphical display	1,567.43	18,066.88	20.00	18,066.19	24,841.01	4,968.20	903.31	903.31	1,806.62		1,806.62	53,295.25
116	Pluggable Long Microphone length 480mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	24,300.84	20.00	2,430.08	3,341.37	668.27	121.50	121.50	243.01		243.01	7,168.75
<b>3.1.7 Interpreter (Interpreter Booth not Incl.)</b>													
8	Interpreter Desk Dark with dark base	2,282.40	18,259.20	20.00	1,825.92	2,510.64	502.13	91.30	91.30	182.59		182.59	5,386.46
8	tap-off unit	370.96	2,967.60	20.00	296.76	408.05	81.61	14.84	14.84	29.68		29.68	875.44
8	Interpreter Headphones	139.31	1,114.48	20.00	111.45	153.24	30.65	5.57	5.57	11.14		11.14	328.77
8	Pluggable Long Microphone length 480mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	1,675.92	20.00	167.59	230.44	46.09	8.38	8.38	16.76		16.76	494.40
120	stereo headphone	63.17	7,580.40	20.00	758.04	1,042.31	208.46	37.90	37.90	75.80		75.80	2,236.22
<b>3.1.8 Wireless Microphone</b>													
4	WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER (862-876MHZ)	485.68	1,942.32	20.00	194.23	267.07	53.41	9.71	9.71	19.42		19.42	572.98

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
4	RACK MOUNT BRACKETS, ANTENNA ADAPTER SET	58.46	233.84	20.00	23.38	32.15	6.43	1.17	1.17	2.34		2.34	68.98
4	WIRELESS HANDHELD MICROPHONE (852-876MHZ)	420.61	1,682.44	20.00	168.24	231.34	46.27	8.41	8.41	16.82		16.82	496.32
4	Microphone Floor Stand	71.06	284.24	20.00	28.42	39.08	7.82	1.42	1.42	2.84		2.84	83.85
4	Adjustable Boom	40.82	163.28	20.00	16.33	22.45	4.49	0.82	0.82	1.63		1.63	48.17
	<b>3.1.9 Screen for Voting Results</b>												
4	NEC MULTITECS M521 52" Tilt wall mount for an LCD 32 in. to 60 in., black	3,779.70	15,118.80	10.00	1,511.88	2,078.84	415.77	75.59	75.59	151.19		151.19	4,460.05
4		172.79	692.16	10.00	69.12	95.03	19.01	3.46	3.46	6.91		6.91	203.89
	<b>3.1.10 Recording Hardware</b>												
4	Solid State Recorder	1,073.91	4,319.64	20.00	431.96	593.95	118.79	21.60	21.60	43.20		43.20	1,274.29
	<b>3.2 Standard Committee Room</b>												
	6th, 7th, 10th, 11th floors												
	REMARK: Large Committee Room for 30 delegates equipped with: - Stand alone voting possibility, no PC control - One wireless microphone												
	<b>3.2.1 Central Equipment</b>												
8	19" Rack 24HE, 1200x800x600	1,866.72	13,325.76	-	-	1,665.72	333.14	66.63	66.63	133.26		133.26	2,531.89
8	Gala 2kVA Online UPS with battery extension	1,493.74	11,949.92	-	-	1,493.74	298.75	59.75	59.75	119.50		119.50	2,270.48
8	Central control unit for all regions except North-America	5,016.57	40,132.56	20.00	4,013.26	5,518.23	1,103.65	200.66	200.66	401.33		401.33	11,839.11
8	Power supply extension unit	1,908.21	15,265.68	-	-	1,908.21	381.64	76.33	76.33	152.66		152.66	2,900.48
8	plena feedback suppressor	869.09	6,872.72	20.00	687.27	945.00	189.00	34.36	34.36	68.73		68.73	2,027.45
8	XLR male <-> XLR female, HICON - Length 1.0m - Black	28.98	231.68	10.00	23.17	31.86	6.37	1.16	1.16	2.32		2.32	68.35
32	extension cable assy 20m	149.41	4,781.12	10.00	478.11	657.40	131.48	23.91	23.91	47.81		47.81	1,410.43
96	extension cable assy 2m	56.84	5,456.64	10.00	545.66	750.29	150.06	27.28	27.28	54.57		54.57	1,609.71
	<b>3.2.2 Chairman Delegate Unit</b>												
8	Concentus Chairman pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphone sockets, graphical display, priority key	1,768.55	14,148.40	20.00	1,414.84	1,945.41	389.08	70.74	70.74	141.48		141.48	4,173.78
8	Pluggable Long Microphone length 480mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	1,675.92	20.00	167.59	230.44	46.09	8.38	8.38	16.76		16.76	494.40
	<b>3.2.3 Delegate Unit</b>												
232	Concentus Basic pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphone sockets, graphical display	911.16	211,389.12	20.00	21,138.91	29,066.00	5,813.20	1,056.95	1,056.95	2,113.89		2,113.89	62,359.79
232	Pluggable Long Microphone length 480mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	48,601.68	20.00	4,860.17	6,682.73	1,336.55	243.01	243.01	486.02		486.02	14,337.50
	<b>3.2.4 Wireless Microphone</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
8	WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER (852-876MHZ)	485.68	3,884.64	20.00	388.46	534.14	106.83	19.42	19.42	38.85		38.85	1,145.97
8	RACK MOUNT BRACKETS, ANTENNA ADAPTER SET	58.46	467.68	20.00	46.77	64.31	12.86	2.34	2.34	4.68		4.68	137.97
8	WIRELESS HANDHELD MICROPHONE (852-876MHZ)	420.61	3,364.88	20.00	336.48	462.67	92.53	16.82	16.82	33.65		33.65	992.64
8	Microphone Floor Stand	71.06	568.48	20.00	56.85	78.17	15.63	2.84	2.84	5.68		5.68	167.70
8	Adjustable Boom	40.82	326.56	20.00	32.66	44.90	8.98	1.63	1.63	3.27		3.27	96.34
4	A3.3 Discussion Units												
	REMARK: Analogue system for portable use, 16 users - Portable system in fly-away case - One wireless microphone												
	3.3.1 Central and delegate units												
4	Control unit	1,781.86	7,127.44	20.00	712.74	980.02	196.00	35.64	35.64	71.27		71.27	2,102.59
4	CCS Chairman Unit long microphone 488mm	552.38	2,209.52	20.00	220.95	303.81	60.76	11.05	11.05	22.10		22.10	651.81
60	CCS Delegate Unit long microphone 488mm	456.80	27,408.00	20.00	2,740.80	3,768.60	753.72	137.04	137.04	274.08		274.08	8,085.36
8	Extension cable assy 10m	107.89	863.92	10.00	86.39	118.79	23.76	4.32	4.32	8.64		8.64	254.86
8	Extension cable assy 5m	70.19	561.52	10.00	56.15	77.21	15.44	2.81	2.81	5.62		5.62	165.65
4	Suitcase for 6 Delegate Units	431.97	1,727.88	10.00	172.79	237.58	47.52	8.64	8.64	17.28		17.28	509.72
4	Suitcase for 10 Delegate Units	517.28	2,069.12	10.00	206.91	284.50	56.90	10.35	10.35	20.69		20.69	610.39
	3.3.2 Wireless microphone												
4	WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER (852-876MHZ)	485.68	1,942.32	20.00	194.23	267.07	53.41	9.71	9.71	19.42		19.42	572.98
4	RACK MOUNT BRACKETS, ANTENNA ADAPTER SET	58.46	233.84	20.00	23.38	32.15	6.43	1.17	1.17	2.34		2.34	68.58
4	WIRELESS HANDHELD MICROPHONE (852-876MHZ)	420.61	1,682.44	20.00	168.24	231.34	46.27	8.41	8.41	16.82		16.82	496.32
4	Microphone Floor Stand	71.06	284.24	20.00	28.42	39.08	7.82	1.42	1.42	2.84		2.84	83.85
4	Adjustable Boom	40.82	163.28	20.00	16.33	22.45	4.49	0.82	0.82	1.63		1.63	48.17
	A4. ACCESS CONTROL												
	A4.1 HARDWARE												
	REMARK: 4.1.1 ACCESS CONTROL HARDWARE												
49	ISTAR Pro, 18" 2U rack mounted chassis for 16 Wiegand readers, 64MB RAM GCM, 32 alarm I/Ps & 16 alarm O/Ps	12,599.65	617,382.85	10.00	61,738.29	84,890.14	16,978.03	3,086.91	3,086.91	6,173.83		6,173.83	182,127.94
726	ARD-R10 - IClass/MIFARE Reader	327.37	237,670.62	10.00	23,767.06	32,679.71	6,535.94	1,188.35	1,188.35	2,376.71		2,376.71	70,112.83
220	Electromagnet for Access Control	145.89	32,095.80	10.00	3,209.58	4,413.17	882.63	160.48	160.48	320.96		320.96	9,468.26
220	Mounting Kit for DMG-462	81.05	17,831.00	10.00	1,783.10	2,451.76	490.35	89.16	89.16	178.31		178.31	5,260.15
280	Standard Magnetic Contact - surface mount	19.37	5,617.30	10.00	561.73	772.38	154.48	28.09	28.09	56.17		56.17	1,657.10
566	Electric lock, fail lock	98.73	55,881.18	10.00	5,588.12	7,683.66	1,536.73	279.41	279.41	558.81		558.81	16,484.95
0	Request to exit button	25.92	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
89	Break glass evacuation button	74.95	6,670.55	10.00	667.06	917.20	183.44	33.35	33.35	66.71		66.71	1,967.81

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
89	Mounting box for MCP4A-G000FF-13	7.02	624.78	10.00	62.48	85.91	17.18	3.12	3.12	6.25		6.25	184.31
713	Supervised connection box	9.42	6,716.46	10.00	671.65	923.51	184.70	33.58	33.58	67.16		67.16	1,981.36
0	Mounting plate with two DIN rails for 19" racks	242.96	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
112	Mounting plate with single DIN rails for 19" racks	118.79	13,304.48	10.00	1,330.45	1,829.37	365.87	66.52	66.52	133.04		133.04	3,924.82
10	Centralized 24VDC/12VDC power supply rectifiers	4,716.39	47,153.90	10.00	4,715.39	6,483.66	1,296.73	235.77	235.77	471.54		471.54	13,910.40
10	Centralized 24VDC power supply batteries	1,619.87	16,198.70	10.00	1,619.87	2,227.32	445.46	80.99	80.99	161.99		161.99	4,778.62
540	Door closer single door with arm EN2-4 for offices with Access Control	97.67	52,741.80	10.00	5,274.18	7,252.00	1,450.40	263.71	263.71	527.42		527.42	15,558.83
25	Door closer single door with arm EN2-4	97.67	2,441.75	10.00	244.18	335.74	67.15	12.21	12.21	24.42		24.42	720.32
76	Door closer single door with arm EN3-4	119.89	8,991.75	10.00	899.18	1,236.37	247.27	44.96	44.96	89.92		89.92	2,652.57
60	Door closer double door with cam EN2-4, open damping	543.93	27,196.50	10.00	2,719.65	3,739.52	747.90	135.98	135.98	271.97		271.97	8,022.97
62	Door closer double spring EN3-6, open damping	1,286.98	79,729.52	10.00	7,972.95	10,962.81	2,192.56	398.65	398.65	797.30		797.30	23,520.21
20	ISO2 Cards /50 pack	486.32	9,726.40	10.00	972.64	1,337.38	267.48	48.63	48.63	97.26		97.26	2,869.29
1,000	Rigid Plastic Card Holder and Clip /pcs	1.89	1,890.00	10.00	189.00	259.88	51.98	9.45	9.45	18.90		18.90	557.55
	<b>4.1.2 Miscellaneous</b>	<b>5,263.16</b>											
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	5,399.57	5,399.57	10.00	539.96	742.44	148.49	27.00	27.00	54.00		54.00	1,592.87
	<b>4.2 ACCESS CONTROL HANDLING and SOFTWARE</b>												
	REMARK:												
	<b>4.2.1 ACCESS CONTROL SOFTWARE</b>												
1	- C-CURE 9000 Series R Plus System Software. - SQL Server Database Software. - Runtime processor licence of SQL Server 2008 Standard Edition for use solely with C-CURE 9000. - Licenses for up to 1,000 in-line readers. - Licenses for up to 5,000 on-line inputs. - Licenses for up to 5,000 on-line outputs - Licenses for up to 250,000 credentials - Licenses for up to 10 simultaneous clients	38,902.33	38,902.33	10.00	3,890.23	5,349.07	1,069.81	194.51	194.51	389.02		389.02	11,476.19
1	Genetec Omnicast Integration for C-CURE 9000 v1.92, v1.93	1,167.84	1,167.84	10.00	115.78	159.20	31.84	5.79	5.79	11.58		11.58	341.56

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price CIF (10)		Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	<b>4.2.2 ACCESS CONTROL HARDWARE</b>												
	REMARK: WKS are BIS-CLIENTS												
	CONTROL PC												
2	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	1,613.56	-	-	201.70	40.34	8.07	8.07	16.14	16.14	16.14	306.58
2	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	399.92	-	-	49.99	10.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	75.98
2	Hestia 600 UPS Line-interactive	198.88	397.76	-	-	49.72	9.94	1.99	1.99	3.98	3.98	3.98	75.57
1	HP LaserJet CP2025N Network Printer (Color Laser)	944.60	944.60	-	-	114.04	23.62	4.72	4.72	9.45	9.45	9.45	179.47
	<b>BADGE PRINTER</b>												
	HID Fargo HDP5000 proximity Badge printer - Racto/Verso print module USB on Ethernet ready with Internal Print server	6,951.77	13,903.54	-	-	1,737.94	347.59	69.52	69.52	139.04	139.04	139.04	2,641.67
8	HDP5000 Thermal Transfer Film (1600 prints)	181.43	1,451.44	-	-	181.43	36.29	7.26	7.26	14.51	14.51	14.51	275.77
4	HDP5000, K Premium resin black ribbon (3000 prints)	215.98	863.92	-	-	107.99	21.60	4.32	4.32	8.64	8.64	8.64	164.14
18	HDP5000 ribbon, YMCK (500 prints)	273.59	4,924.62	-	-	615.58	123.12	24.62	24.62	49.25	49.25	49.25	935.68
2	HDP5K Cleaning kit includes 2 Pens, 10 Cards, 10 Pads	67.67	135.34	-	-	16.92	3.38	0.68	0.68	1.35	1.35	1.35	25.71
	<b>CAMERA</b>												
1	Panasonic Lumix DMC-FT3 + SanDisk SDHC 8 GB Ultra	946.00	946.00	20.00	94.60	130.08	26.02	4.73	4.73	9.46	9.46	9.46	279.07
1	Telescopic Tripod	240.45	240.45	20.00	24.05	33.06	6.61	1.20	1.20	2.40	2.40	2.40	70.93
	<b>4.2.3 Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	5,263.16	5,399.57	10.00	539.96	742.44	148.49	27.00	27.00	54.00	54.00	54.00	1,592.87
	<b>4.3 ACCESS CONTROL CABLING</b>												
	REMARK:												
	<b>4.3.1 CABLING</b>												
31	CAT5 Cable for connection to Badge readers (1,000m) Security (220)	477.54	14,708.23	10.00	1,470.82	2,022.38	404.48	73.54	73.54	147.08	147.08	147.08	4,338.93
42	CAT5 Cable for connection to Badge readers (1,000m) MPs (300)	477.54	20,056.68	10.00	2,005.67	2,757.79	551.56	100.28	100.28	200.57	200.57	200.57	5,916.72
15	Alarm cable 8*0.22*2*0.75 from controller to door (1,000m) Security	1,102.38	16,976.65	10.00	1,697.67	2,334.29	466.86	84.88	84.88	169.77	169.77	169.77	5,008.11
42	Alarm cable 8*0.22*2*0.75 from controller to door (1,000m) MPs	1,102.38	46,299.96	10.00	4,630.00	6,366.24	1,273.25	231.50	231.50	463.00	463.00	463.00	13,658.49
	<b>A4: INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM</b>												
	<b>A5.1 HARDWARE</b>												
	REMARK:												
	<b>5.1.1 IDS HARDWARE</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_ 3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_ 4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_ 6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_ 7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	incl. in ACCESS CONTROL and CCTV												
	<b>A6: METAL DETECTION</b>												
	<b>A6.1: HARDWARE</b>												
	REMARK:												
	6.1.1 Garrett MagnaScanner												
2	Garrett Magnescanner PD66001 (model 2011)	10,631.88	21,263.36	20.00	2,126.32	2,923.66	584.74	106.32	106.32	212.63		212.63	6,272.63
2	Emergency Power Batteries, up to 10h of autonomy + Charger	421.05	842.10	20.00	84.21	115.79	23.16	4.21	4.21	8.42		8.42	248.42
2	Remote Control Unit (up to 50ft)	755.94	1,511.88	20.00	151.19	207.88	41.58	7.56	7.56	15.12		15.12	446.00
	<b>A7: X-RAY SCANNERS</b>												
	<b>A7.1: HARDWARE</b>												
	REMARK: Model 616 is currently being replaced by 620XR												
	7.1.1 Rapitecan 620XR												
2	Rapitecan 620XR	54,490.00	108,980.00	20.00	10,898.00	14,984.75	2,996.95	544.90	544.90	1,089.80		1,089.80	32,149.10
2	Rapitecan 620 1m Output Table (model 2011)	2,797.83	5,595.66	20.00	559.57	769.40	153.88	27.98	27.98	55.96		55.96	1,650.72
2	Rapitecan 620 1m Input Table	2,797.83	5,595.66	20.00	559.57	769.40	153.88	27.98	27.98	55.96		55.96	1,650.72
2	Extension Cables for Keyboard and Monitor /5m	130.43	260.86	20.00	26.09	35.87	7.17	1.30	1.30	2.61		2.61	76.95
	<b>A8: CCTV</b>												
	<b>A8.1: Camera + Storage</b>												
	REMARK: Recording 32 cameras/SCSI: - 4 CIF (high quality) @ 8 fps - 24h/day recording, 30 days												
	8.1.1 Fixed Camera												
238	SVGA, day/night, fixed dome with discreet, vandal-resistant indoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-Iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max SVGA resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio with built-in microphone and audio detection- I/O for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers.	1,415.01											
			336,772.38	20.00	33,677.24	46,306.20	9,261.24	1,683.86	1,683.86	3,367.72		3,367.72	99,347.85



**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
35	HDTV, day/night, fixed dome with discreet vandal-resistant indoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-Iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max HDTV 720p or 1MP resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio with built-in microphone and audio detection. I/O for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers.	1,606.83	56,239.05	20.00	5,623.91	7,732.87	1,546.57	281.20	281.20	562.39		562.39	16,590.52
13	HDTV, day/night, fixed dome with vandal-resistant, IP66-rated outdoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-Iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max HDTV resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio detection and audio detection. I/O for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Operation in -40°C to +65°C powered by standard Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers, weather shield against sun, rain or snow, and 5m Ethernet cable with mounted gasket.	1,839.33	23,911.29	20.00	2,391.13	3,287.80	657.56	119.56	119.56	239.11		239.11	7,053.83
3	5.1.2 PTZ Cameras Bundle with 1 unit of AXIS Q1765 60 Hz (0303-001) and AXIS T92A00 Housing (6015-001) aluminum outdoor housing. Including Wall mount (0217-031).	3,274.64	9,823.62	20.00	982.36	1,350.75	270.15	49.12	49.12	98.24		98.24	2,897.97

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
15	Outdoor ready PTZ camera with 29x optical zoom, D1 resolution (720x576), IP66 and NEMA 4X classification. H.264 and Motion JPEG, Day & Night, WDR, Electronic Imaging Stabilization. Includes High PoE midspan, smoked and clear dome covers. Mounting brackets are not included.	4,202.51	63,037.65	20.00	6,303.77	8,667.68	1,733.54	315.19	315.19	630.38		630.38	18,596.11
15	Wall Bracket. For use with AXIS P55-series. Includes mounting plate. White.	188.44	2,526.60	20.00	252.66	347.41	69.48	12.63	12.63	25.27		25.27	745.35
10	Corner Bracket. Requires AXIS TS1A81 Wall Bracket. AXIS P55-series Dome Network Cameras; White	127.08	1,270.80	20.00	127.08	174.74	34.95	6.35	6.35	12.71		12.71	374.89
1	Outdoor ready PTZ camera with 29x optical zoom, D1 resolution (720x576), IP66 and NEMA 4X classification. H.264 and Motion JPEG, Day & Night, WDR, Electronic Imaging Stabilization. Includes High PoE midspan, smoked and clear dome covers. Mounting brackets are not included.	4,202.51	4,202.51	20.00	420.25	577.85	115.57	21.01	21.01	42.03		42.03	1,239.74
1	Ceiling Bracket. 70 cm / 28 Inch. For use with AXIS P55-series. White	212.79	212.79	20.00	21.28	29.26	5.85	1.06	1.06	2.13		2.13	62.77
<b>8.1.3 DVR Storage Central Equipment</b>													
6	12 x 2TB SATA-II HDD - ISCSA 4Gb ISCSI-to-Serial ATA NAS. 4 x ISCSI 1Gb Ethernet. Hot-swap HD - RAID. Redundant power supply	21,278.21	127,669.26	20.00	12,766.93	17,554.52	3,510.90	638.35	638.35	1,276.69		1,276.69	37,662.43
<b>8.1.4 Miscellaneous</b>													
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	7,368.42	7,559.40	10.00	755.94	1,039.42	207.88	37.80	37.80	75.59		75.59	2,230.02
<b>8.2 Building Integration System (BIS)</b>													
<b>REMARK:</b>													
<b>8.2.1 BIS Server and 1x Management Workstations</b>													
1	High Performance 19" Rack server (E	9,701.71	9,701.71	10.00	970.17	1,333.99	266.80	48.51	48.51	97.02		97.02	2,862.00
3	Server Rack 3BU 800x1000mm	3,769.81	11,279.43	10.00	1,127.94	1,550.92	310.18	56.40	56.40	112.79		112.79	3,327.43
REMARK: WKS in BIS-CLIENT (MAN)													
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07		8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00		2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	196.88	196.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99		1.99	37.79

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	Desks and chairs for management system (5 places)	3,252.03	3,252.03	-	-	406.50	81.30	16.26	16.26	32.52	32.52	32.52	617.89
	<b>8.2.2 Extra 4x CCTV Workstations</b>												
	REMARK: WKS is BIS-CLIENT (RECEPTION)												
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79
1	NVIDIA Quadro NVS 300 612MB	124.86	124.86	-	-	15.61	3.12	0.62	0.62	1.25	1.25	1.25	23.72
1	PCIe x16	3,887.69	3,887.69	-	-	485.96	97.19	19.44	19.44	38.88	38.88	38.88	738.66
1	NEC MULTIOS M621 52"	323.97	323.97	-	-	40.50	8.10	1.62	1.62	3.24	3.24	3.24	61.55
	Tilt wall mount for an LCD 32 in. to 60 in., black			-	-								
	REMARK: WKS are CCTV-CLIENT (ADMINISTRATION)												
2	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	1,613.56	-	-	201.70	40.34	8.07	8.07	16.14	16.14	16.14	306.58
2	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	399.92	-	-	49.99	10.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	75.98
2	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	397.76	-	-	49.72	9.94	1.99	1.99	3.98	3.98	3.98	75.57
	REMARK: WKS is CCTV-CLIENT (VIDEO-WALL)												
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79
1	NVIDIA Quadro NVS 300 612MB	124.86	124.86	-	-	15.61	3.12	0.62	0.62	1.25	1.25	1.25	23.72
4	NEC MultiSync® X462UN	6,911.45	27,645.80	-	-	3,455.73	691.15	138.23	138.23	276.46	276.46	276.46	5,252.70
1	Accessories for Video-Wall	1,587.47	1,587.47	20.00	158.75	218.28	43.66	7.94	7.94	15.87	15.87	15.87	468.30
1	LARGE DESK for JOB600 BLOCK	8,592.35	8,592.35	20.00	859.24	1,181.45	236.29	42.96	42.96	85.92		85.92	2,534.74
	<b>8.2.3 BIS Software</b>												
1	Genetec Omnicast Enterprise software including archiving support for 400 cameras; gateway & user connections; maps/procedures; audio support; web pack; virtual matrix; camera sequences; macros; alarm management; local archiving; offline archiving; DB reporting; edge recording and trickling support	17,852.94	17,852.94	10.00	1,785.29	2,454.78	490.96	89.26	89.26	178.53		178.53	5,266.62
305	Single camera connection	386.50	117,882.50	20.00	11,788.25	16,208.84	3,241.77	589.41	589.41	1,178.83		1,178.83	34,775.34
2	Single client/user connection	424.47	848.94	10.00	84.89	116.73	23.35	4.24	4.24	8.49		8.49	250.44
1	Remote Live viewer	1,728.01	1,728.01	10.00	172.80	237.60	47.52	8.64	8.64	17.28		17.28	509.76
1	SDK connection	438.08	438.08	10.00	43.81	60.24	12.05	2.19	2.19	4.38		4.38	129.23
1	Fallover camera connection	37.96	37.96	20.00	3.80	5.22	1.04	0.19	0.19	0.38		0.38	11.20
1	Metadata engine	2,424.59	2,424.59	10.00	242.46	333.38	66.68	12.12	12.12	24.25		24.25	715.25
1	Software House C-Cure 9000 plug-in	8,615.71	8,615.71	10.00	861.57	1,184.66	236.93	43.08	43.08	86.16		86.16	2,541.63
305	Camera on Plan	136.21	41,239.05	20.00	4,123.91	5,670.37	1,134.07	206.20	206.20	412.39		412.39	12,165.52
1	Software House C-Cure 9000 video plug-in	12,923.53	12,923.53	10.00	1,292.35	1,776.99	355.40	64.62	64.62	129.24		129.24	3,812.44
3	SMA base package	764.62	2,263.86	10.00	226.39	311.28	62.26	11.32	11.32	22.64		22.64	667.84

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price CIF (10)		Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
308	SMA for Omnicast Enterprise Camera	89.81	27,331.05	20.00	2,733.11	3,758.02	751.60	136.66	136.66	273.31		273.31	8,062.66
	REMARK: WKS are BIS-CLIENTS												
3	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	2,420.34	-	-	302.54	60.51	12.10	12.10	24.20	24.20	24.20	459.86
6	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	1,199.76	-	-	149.97	29.99	6.00	6.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	227.95
3	NVIDIA Quadro NVS 300 #12MB PCIe x16	124.85	374.55	-	-	46.82	9.36	1.87	1.87	3.75	3.75	3.75	71.16
3	Hestia 800 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	596.64	-	-	74.58	14.92	2.98	2.98	5.97	5.97	5.97	113.36
1	<b>5.2.3 Miscellaneous</b> Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	16,198.70	16,198.70	10.00	1,619.87	2,227.32	445.46	80.99	80.99	161.99		161.99	4,778.62
0	<b>A8.3 Cabling</b> REMARK: <b>8.3.1 CCTV Cabling</b> RG68BU 75Ω Braided Coaxial Cable /m	0.68	-	20.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	Vollton Cat 6 UTP LSZH cable 1,000m	530.00	13,780.00	10.00	1,378.00	1,894.75	378.95	68.90	68.90	137.80		137.80	4,065.10
	<b>A9: Telephone System</b> <b>A9.1: HIPATH 4000 V6</b>												
1,104	REMARK: Main HIPath 4000 of Chamber's Block will be upgraded to latest software version <b>9.1.1 HIPATH 4000 upgrade to v6</b>												
416	HIPath 4000 ComScendo V6 Upgrade License (HIPath 4000 V3.0 upgrades to HIPath 4000 V6) (1)	13.28	5,516.16	10.00	551.62	758.47	151.69	27.58	27.58	55.16		55.16	1,627.27
1	HG 3670 V2.0 (max. 90 Channels) IP Interface for IP Access Points, Reduction	0.00	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
1	HG3600 V2.0 loadware upgrade of HG35x0 V2.0 (max. 120 channels)	0.00	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
1	HDCF Module for HIPath 4000 V2-V5	818.60	818.60	10.00	81.86	112.56	22.51	4.09	4.09	8.19		8.19	241.49
1	CSPCI Systems	276.46	276.46	10.00	27.65	38.01	7.60	1.38	1.38	2.76		2.76	81.56
1	DSCXL 1 GB Memory Upgrade (Installation Kit S (for HIPath 4000 Expansion Order)	999.35	999.35	10.00	99.94	137.41	27.48	5.00	5.00	9.99		9.99	294.81
1	<b>IPDA1 (SPEAKER'S) upgrade</b> HG3675 V4 (60 Channels)	3,430.74	3,430.74	10.00	343.07	471.73	94.35	17.15	17.15	34.31		34.31	1,012.07
1	HG 3675 V2.0+ (46 Channels), NCU12	0.00	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
1	<b>IPDA1 (NAB) upgrade</b> HG3675 V4 (60 Channels)	3,430.74	3,430.74	10.00	343.07	471.73	94.35	17.15	17.15	34.31		34.31	1,012.07
1	HG 3675 V2.0+ (46 Channels), NCU12	0.00	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
1	<b>9.1.2 HIPATH 4000 v6 'STATE HOUSE'</b> Basic Software HIPath 4000 from V3.0	221.62	221.62	10.00	22.16	30.47	6.09	1.11	1.11	2.22		2.22	65.38

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	HIPath 4000 Basic System	2,216.03	2,216.03	10.00	221.60	304.70	60.94	11.08	11.08	22.16		22.16	653.73
1	Duplex Control Option for HIPath 4000 from V2 to V5	5,540.04	5,540.04	10.00	554.00	761.76	152.35	27.70	27.70	55.40		55.40	1,634.31
1	Remote Service Access Package	221.62	221.62	10.00	22.16	30.47	6.09	1.11	1.11	2.22		2.22	65.38
3	HG3500 V4 (max. 60 Channels)	4,661.56	13,984.68	10.00	1,398.47	1,922.89	384.58	69.92	69.92	139.85		139.85	4,125.48
1,258	HIPath ComScendo Plus for HIPath 4000 V5	77.57	97,583.06	10.00	9,758.31	13,417.67	2,683.53	487.92	487.92	975.83		975.83	28,787.00
14	Xpressions IP Connection License (ComScendo Plus)	0.00	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
360	Redundant Power Supply for HIPath 4500, HIPath 4000	6.81	2,451.60	10.00	245.16	337.10	67.42	12.26	12.26	24.52		24.52	723.22
360	Battery Manager for HIPath 4500, HIPath 4000	6.81	2,451.60	10.00	245.16	337.10	67.42	12.26	12.26	24.52		24.52	723.22
360	Basic System for 19" Rack (AP3700)	3.43	1,234.80	10.00	123.48	169.79	33.96	6.17	6.17	12.35		12.35	364.27
5	Analog Trunk Module (TMANI) with Metering (GEE)	691.76	2,958.80	10.00	295.88	406.84	81.37	14.79	14.79	29.59		29.59	872.85
3	Subscriber Line Module UPO/E x 24 (SLMO24)	585.70	1,757.10	10.00	175.71	241.60	48.32	8.79	8.79	17.57		17.57	518.34
3	Subscriber Line Module Analog with MWI (SLMAE)	848.49	2,545.47	10.00	254.55	350.00	70.00	12.73	12.73	25.45		25.45	750.91
1	Starter Kit HG3500 V4 for AC-Win IP V1	1,078.57	1,078.57	10.00	107.87	148.32	29.66	5.39	5.39	10.79		10.79	318.21
6	19" Multi-Feature Patch Panel	277.01	1,662.06	10.00	166.21	228.53	45.71	8.31	8.31	16.62		16.62	490.31
11	CABLU KIT for 19" Patch-Panel (24-Pair)	166.21	1,828.31	10.00	182.83	251.39	50.28	9.14	9.14	18.28		18.28	539.35
1	Survivability License for AP 3700 IP and SoftGate	1,385.05	1,385.05	10.00	138.51	190.44	38.09	6.93	6.93	13.85		13.85	408.59
2	AC-WIN IP V2 (AC-WIN 2Q IP V2 / MQ IP V2)	405.56	811.12	10.00	81.11	111.53	22.31	4.06	4.06	8.11		8.11	239.28
1	AC-Win IP V2 Software CD	17.75	17.75	10.00	1.78	2.44	0.49	0.09	0.09	0.18		0.18	5.24
2	BLF Win V3.0 Client License	185.05	370.10	10.00	37.01	50.89	10.18	1.85	1.85	3.70		3.70	109.18
1	BLF Win V3.0 Server Software	90.86	90.86	10.00	9.09	12.49	2.50	0.45	0.45	0.91		0.91	26.80
1	OpenScope Xpressions V6 SW Incl. Documentation	32.59	32.59	10.00	3.26	4.48	0.90	0.16	0.16	0.33		0.33	9.61
1	OpenScope Xpressions V6 Base License (excl. Connectors)	54.29	54.29	10.00	5.43	7.46	1.49	0.27	0.27	0.54		0.54	16.02
	<b>9.1.3 Music on HOLD</b>												
	REMARK: New MoH for State House HP4000 v6												
1	musiphone NEXT LEVEL ADVANCED 4-port	3,209.50	3,209.50	10.00	320.95	441.31	88.26	16.05	16.05	32.10		32.10	946.80
2	2-port expansion for 3002	462.20	924.40	10.00	92.44	127.11	25.42	4.62	4.62	9.24		9.24	272.70
	<b>9.1.4 Automatic Answering</b>												
	REMARK: use Xpressions instead (VMWare application)												
0	Xpressions Server HW Platform	0.00				12.50							
	<b>9.1.5 Account Management (Billing)</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	REMARK: upgrade from existing AM Light Hardware												
1	HP Z210 SFF	808.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.98	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive Software	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79
1	HiPath AM Enterprise V2 Base Package, XPRESS (New Orders)	1,306.59	1,306.59	10.00	130.66	179.66	35.93	6.53	6.53	13.07		13.07	385.44
1	HiPath AM Enterprise V2 Software CD	7.75	7.75	10.00	0.78	1.07	0.21	0.04	0.04	0.08		0.08	2.29
1,700	HiPath AM Enterprise V2 Port License, XPRESS (New Orders)	3.63	6,171.00	10.00	617.10	848.51	169.70	30.86	30.86	61.71		61.71	1,820.45
	<b>3.1.6 Remote Shelves 11W, 11E, 8W, 8E, 5W, 6E, 1W, 1E</b>												
8	AP 3700 IP	101.86	814.88	10.00	81.49	112.05	22.41	4.07	4.07	8.15		8.15	240.39
8	HG3878 V4 (80 Channels)	3,430.74	27,445.92	10.00	2,744.59	3,773.81	754.76	137.23	137.23	274.46		274.46	8,096.55
8	Redundant Power Supply for AP 3700 IP	1,026.57	8,212.56	10.00	821.26	1,129.23	225.85	41.06	41.06	82.13		82.13	2,422.71
19	Subscriber Line Module UP0/E x 24 (SLMO24)	586.70	11,128.30	10.00	1,112.83	1,530.14	306.03	55.64	55.64	111.28		111.28	3,282.85
16	Subscriber Line Module Analog with MWI (SLMAE)	848.49	13,575.84	10.00	1,357.58	1,866.68	373.34	67.88	67.88	135.76		135.76	4,004.87
20	15" Multi-Feature Patch Panel	277.01	5,540.20	10.00	554.02	781.78	152.36	27.70	27.70	55.40		55.40	1,634.36
40	CABLU KIT for 15" Patch-Panel (24-Pair)	186.21	6,648.40	10.00	664.84	914.16	182.83	33.24	33.24	66.48		66.48	1,961.28
	<b>3.1.7 Remote Shelf 2E</b>												
1	AP 3700 IP	101.86	101.86	10.00	10.19	14.01	2.80	0.51	0.51	1.02		1.02	30.05
1	HG3878 V4 (80 Channels)	3,430.74	3,430.74	10.00	343.07	471.73	94.35	17.15	17.15	34.31		34.31	1,012.07
1	Redundant Power Supply for AP 3700 IP	1,026.57	1,026.57	10.00	102.66	141.15	28.23	5.13	5.13	10.27		10.27	302.84
2	Subscriber Line Module UP0/E x 24 (SLMO24)	586.70	1,171.40	10.00	117.14	161.07	32.21	5.86	5.86	11.71		11.71	345.56
3	Subscriber Line Module Analog with MWI (SLMAE)	848.49	2,545.47	10.00	254.55	350.00	70.00	12.73	12.73	25.45		25.45	750.91
4	15" Multi-Feature Patch Panel	277.01	1,108.04	10.00	110.80	152.36	30.47	5.54	5.54	11.08		11.08	326.87
7	CABLU KIT for 15" Patch-Panel (24-Pair)	186.21	1,163.47	10.00	116.35	159.98	32.00	5.82	5.82	11.63		11.63	343.22
1	Survivability Unit for AP3700 IP (cPCI Cassette with DSCXL)	2,216.08	2,216.08	10.00	221.61	304.71	60.94	11.08	11.08	22.16		22.16	653.74
2	Analog Trunk Module (TMANI) with Metering (GEE)	591.76	1,183.52	10.00	118.35	162.73	32.55	5.92	5.92	11.84		11.84	349.14
	<b>3.1.8 Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	7,559.40	7,559.40	10.00	755.94	1,039.42	207.88	37.80	37.80	75.59		75.59	2,230.02
1	HiPath Management PC												
1	HP Z210 SFF	808.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.98	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO..... 4. FCVR NO.....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO..... 6. DECLARANT NO..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE.....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
	<b>9.1.8 MDF for direct lines</b>												
40	Telephony patch panel 25xRJ45>IDC	136.98	5,479.20	10.00	547.92	753.39	150.68	27.40	27.40	54.79		54.79	1,616.36
40	Cable guide 1U	16.20	648.00	10.00	64.80	89.10	17.82	3.24	3.24	6.48		6.48	191.16
1	Krone wall-mount MDF for 2000 pr cable	6,883.37	6,883.37	10.00	688.34	946.46	189.29	34.42	34.42	68.83		68.83	2,030.59
4,000	50 pr telephone cable 0.6mm	9.70	38,800.00	10.00	3,880.00	5,335.00	1,067.00	194.00	194.00	388.00		388.00	11,446.00
	<b>A9.2 Telephones</b>												
	REMARK:												
	<b>9.2.1 Digital Telephones</b>												
0	OpenStage 10 T (ice blue)	37.42	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
480	OpenStage 15 T (ice blue)	93.66	44,904.00	10.00	4,490.40	6,174.30	1,234.86	224.52	224.52	449.04		449.04	13,246.68
0	OpenStage 20 T (ice blue)	119.74	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
30	OpenStage 30 T (ice blue)	146.84	4,405.20	10.00	440.52	605.72	121.14	22.03	22.03	44.05		44.05	1,299.53
0	OpenStage 40 T (ice blue)	194.47	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
610	Connecting Cord, 6m, MW6/MW8	4.44	2,264.40	10.00	226.44	311.36	62.27	11.32	11.32	22.64		22.64	668.00
	<b>9.2.2 Analog Telephones</b>												
410	Euroset 5020, Charcoal	44.61	18,290.10	10.00	1,829.01	2,514.89	502.98	91.45	91.45	182.90		182.90	5,395.58
410	Connecting Cord, 6m, MW6/MW8	4.44	1,820.40	10.00	182.04	250.31	50.06	9.10	9.10	18.20		18.20	537.02
	<b>9.2.3 Attended Console</b>												
	Software												
2	AC-WIN IP V2 (AC-WIN 2Q IP V2 / MQ IP V2)	416.07	832.14	10.00	83.21	114.42	22.88	4.16	4.16	8.32		8.32	245.48
1	AC-Win IP V2 Software CD	18.21	18.21	10.00	1.82	2.50	0.50	0.09	0.09	0.18		0.18	5.37
1	BLF Win V3.0 Server Software	92.98	92.98	10.00	9.30	12.78	2.56	0.46	0.46	0.93		0.93	27.43
2	BLF Win V3.0 Client License	189.85	379.70	10.00	37.97	52.21	10.44	1.90	1.90	3.80		3.80	112.01
	Hardware												
2	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	1,613.56	-	-	201.70	40.34	8.07	8.07	16.14	16.14	16.14	306.58
2	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	399.92	-	-	49.99	10.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	75.98
2	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	397.76	-	-	49.72	9.94	1.99	1.99	3.98	3.98	3.98	75.57
2	Logitech ClearChat™ Pro USB	79.98	159.96	-	-	20.00	4.00	0.80	0.80	1.60	1.60	1.60	30.39
	<b>A10. Internet Connectivity</b>												
	<b>A10.1 Central Switch</b>												
	REMARK: Additional Redundant Central S4 will be coupled with existing N1												
	<b>10.1.1 Redundant Central L-3 Switch</b>												
1	Infoblox IB-VM-1060 Base Platform w/ Grid License. Add -MS, -NS1, etc Upgrade	14,564.76	14,564.75	10.00	1,455.48	2,001.28	400.26	72.77	72.77	145.55		145.55	4,293.65
1	IB-VM-1060 Network Services One (-NS1) Upgrade. Requires IB-VM-1650-BASE	7,376.50	7,376.50	10.00	737.65	1,014.27	202.85	36.88	36.88	73.77		73.77	2,176.07
1	VMWARE Redundant server solution incl. Hardware and VMWare licenses	68,636.05	68,635.05	10.00	6,863.51	9,437.32	1,887.46	343.18	343.18	686.35		686.35	20,247.34
2	S-Series S4 Chassis and fan tray (Power supplies ordered separately)	13,232.08	26,464.16	10.00	2,646.42	3,638.82	727.76	132.32	132.32	264.64		264.64	7,206.93

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
8	S-Series AC power supply, 20A, 100-240VAC Input, (1200/1600W) (For use w/ S3/S4/S6/S8)	1,407.48	11,259.84	10.00	1,125.88	1,548.23	309.65	56.30	56.30	112.60		112.60	3,321.65
4	S-Series S180 Class I/O-Fabric Module, 1280Gbps Load Sharing - 48 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T via RJ45 with PoE (802.3at) and two Type2 option slots (Used in S4/S6/S8)	23,769.14	55,036.56	10.00	9,503.66	13,067.53	2,613.51	475.18	475.18	950.37		950.37	28,035.79
8	S-Series Option Module (Type1) - 12 Ports 1000BASE-X via SFP (Compatible with Type1 & Type2 option slots)	3,879.17	31,033.36	10.00	3,103.34	4,267.09	853.42	155.17	155.17	310.33		310.33	9,154.84
40	1 Gb, 1000Base-SX, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 220/560 M, LC SFP	149.06	5,962.40	10.00	596.24	819.83	163.97	29.81	29.81	59.62		59.62	1,758.91
4	10 Gb, 10GBASE-SR, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 33/82 M, LC SFP+	510.42	2,041.68	10.00	204.17	280.73	56.15	10.21	10.21	20.42		20.42	602.30
<b>10.1.2 Floor Stack L-2 Switches (User Access Layer)</b>													
18	B5 (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2)dedicated stacking ports and external RPS connector	2,905.77	52,303.86	10.00	5,230.39	7,191.78	1,438.36	261.52	261.52	523.04		523.04	15,429.64
10	B5 (48) 10/100/1000 AT-POE RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2)dedicated stacking ports and external RPS connector	3,700.84	37,008.40	10.00	3,700.84	5,088.66	1,017.73	185.04	185.04	370.08		370.08	10,917.48
20	1 Gb, 1000Base-SX, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 220/560 M, LC SFP	177.66	3,553.20	10.00	355.32	488.57	97.71	17.77	17.77	35.53		35.53	1,048.13
21	30CM STACKING CABLE - B5/C5 ONLY	222.08	4,663.68	10.00	466.37	641.26	128.25	23.32	23.32	46.64		46.64	1,375.79
7	1M STACKING CABLE - B5/C5 ONLY	149.06	1,043.42	10.00	104.34	143.47	28.69	5.22	5.22	10.43		10.43	307.81
1	CONSOLE CABLE FOR SECURESTACK A, B, C Series	11.05	11.05	10.00	1.11	1.52	0.30	0.06	0.06	0.11		0.11	3.26
<b>10.1.4 Floor L-2 Switches (Network Management)</b>													
18	B5 (48) 10/100/1000 AT-POE RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2)dedicated stacking ports and external RPS connector	3,700.84	55,512.60	10.00	5,551.26	7,632.98	1,526.60	277.56	277.56	555.13		555.13	16,376.22
10	30CM STACKING CABLE - B5/C5 ONLY	177.66	1,776.60	10.00	177.66	244.28	48.86	8.88	8.88	17.77		17.77	524.10
20	1 Gb, 1000Base-SX, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 220/560 M, LC SFP	149.06	2,981.20	10.00	298.12	409.52	81.98	14.91	14.91	29.81		29.81	879.45
<b>10.1.6 Wireless LAN Network (802.11a/b/g)</b>													



**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	V2110 Virtual Wireless Gateway for ROW Regulatory Domain. Base of 3 APs, expandable to 120 APs.	2,627.78	2,627.78	10.00	262.78	361.32	72.26	13.14	13.14	26.28		26.28	775.20
0	C20 capacity upgrade. Increases capacity of WLAN controller from 16 to 32 access points.	1,036.66	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
1	V7 Regulatory Domain Key for Rest of World. Enables WLAN controller and access points with appropriate wireless settings for region.	9.03	9.03	10.00	0.90	1.24	0.25	0.05	0.05	0.09		0.09	2.66
50	Dual Radio 802.11a/b/g indoor access point with integrated antennas (Note: Requires wireless controllers to run V6R1 or newer)	293.06	14,653.00	10.00	1,465.30	2,014.79	402.96	73.27	73.27	146.53		146.53	4,322.64
<b>10.1.6 INTERNET ROUTER / FIREWALL / VPN GATEWAY</b>													
1	XSR Security Router with 3 10/100/1000 ethernet LAN interfaces, 2 NIM slots, 256 MB DRAM and dedicated VPN accelerator.	10,324.46	10,324.46	10.00	1,032.45	1,419.61	283.92	51.62	51.62	103.24		103.24	3,045.72
1	VPN and Firewall feature set bundle for XSR-3150 and XSR-3250	5,777.11	5,777.11	10.00	577.71	794.35	158.87	28.89	28.89	57.77		57.77	1,704.25
1	Upgrade to 512MB DRAM for the XSR-3150 and XSR-3250. Kit contains two 256MB memory cards (available with XSR Release 6.0)	1,266.73	1,266.73	10.00	126.67	174.18	34.84	6.33	6.33	12.67		12.67	373.69
0	2 Port High speed serial NIM	1,702.90	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
0	4 port V.35 DTE serial cable for NIM-SER-xx	152.68	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
<b>10.1.6 Network Management</b>													
REMARK: Probably SERVER HW to added for NMS 4.0													
1	Virtual NAC Gateway, supports up to 3000 end systems and available add-on assessment license	13,497.24	13,497.24	10.00	1,349.72	1,855.87	371.17	67.49	67.49	134.97		134.97	3,981.69
1	NMS for up to 50 devices and up to 500 thin APs (includes Console with 25 concurrent users plus Wireless Manager, OneView, NAC, ASM, PM, and IM)	22,126.41	22,126.41	10.00	2,212.64	3,042.38	608.48	110.63	110.63	221.26		221.26	6,527.29
0	NMS for up to 100 devices and up to 1,000 thin APs (includes Console with 25 concurrent users plus Wireless Manager, OneView, NAC, ASM, PM, and IM)	21,076.26	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA, \_\_\_\_\_
2. INVOICE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 3. TIN NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 4. FCVR NO. \_\_\_\_\_
5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 6. DECLARANT NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
<b>10.1.7 Network Management Workstation</b>													
1	HP Z210 SFF	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	37.99
1	Hestia 600 UPS Line-Interactive	198.88	198.88	-	-	24.86	4.97	0.99	0.99	1.99	1.99	1.99	37.79
<b>10.1.8 Miscellaneous</b>													
3	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment /bay	10,799.14	32,397.42	10.00	3,239.74	4,454.65	890.93	161.99	161.99	323.97		323.97	9,557.24
<b>A11: Video Conference System</b>													
<b>A11-1 VIP Committee room VCS system</b>													
REMARK: Central video conference equipment of Chamber's block will remain. Systems in selected 'Big' Committee Rooms													
<b>11.1.1 Tandberg C40</b>													
4	Tandberg C40 Integrator Package incl. NPP	22,466.87	89,867.48	20.00	6,986.75	12,356.78	2,471.36	449.34	449.34	898.67		898.67	26,510.91
4	Tandberg C40 dual display option	2,011.64	8,046.56	20.00	804.66	1,106.40	221.28	40.23	40.23	80.47		80.47	2,373.74
<b>11.1.2 Border Controller upgrade</b>													
1	Tandberg VCS Starter Pack Expressway 8x Traversal calls + 5x MOVI Clients and 5x USB Cameras	23,056.92	23,055.92	20.00	2,305.59	3,170.19	634.04	115.28	115.28	230.56		230.56	6,801.50
<b>11.1.3 Miscellaneous</b>													
4	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	2,105.83	8,423.32	10.00	842.33	1,158.21	231.64	42.12	42.12	84.23		84.23	2,484.88
<b>A12: Video Distribution System</b>													
<b>A12-1 CATV system</b>													
REMARK: JOB600 will use existing Head Station													
<b>12.1.1 DISTRIBUTION NETWORK</b>													
1	1-way tap 16dB remote-feed capable	37.22	37.22	10.00	3.72	5.12	1.02	0.19	0.19	0.37		0.37	10.98
1	2-way tap 8dB remote-feedable	37.22	37.22	10.00	3.72	5.12	1.02	0.19	0.19	0.37		0.37	10.98
11	2-way tap 8dB remote-feed capable	23.88	260.48	10.00	26.05	35.82	7.16	1.30	1.30	2.60		2.60	76.84
3	2-way tap 11dB remote-feed capable	23.88	71.04	10.00	7.10	9.77	1.95	0.36	0.36	0.71		0.71	20.96
13	2-way tap 14dB remote feedable	23.88	307.84	10.00	30.78	42.33	8.47	1.54	1.54	3.08		3.08	90.81
10	2-way tap 17dB remote feedable	23.88	236.80	10.00	23.68	32.56	6.51	1.18	1.18	2.37		2.37	69.86
6	2-way tap 20dB remote feedable	23.88	118.40	10.00	11.84	16.28	3.26	0.59	0.59	1.18		1.18	34.93
2	2-way tap 23dB remote feedable	23.88	47.36	10.00	4.74	6.51	1.30	0.24	0.24	0.47		0.47	13.97
2	4-way tap 8dB remote feedable	27.16	54.32	10.00	5.43	7.47	1.49	0.27	0.27	0.54		0.54	16.02
39	4-way tap 11dB remote feedable	27.16	1,059.24	10.00	105.92	145.63	29.13	5.30	5.30	10.59		10.59	312.48

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO .....

3. TIN NO.....

4. FCVR NO.....

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO.....

6. DECLARANT NO.....

7. EXCHANGE RATE.....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECC. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
43	4-way tap 14dB remote feedable	27.16	1,330.84	10.00	133.08	182.99	36.60	6.65	6.65	13.31		13.31	392.60
67	4-way tap 17dB remote feedable	27.16	1,819.72	10.00	181.97	250.21	50.04	9.10	9.10	18.20		18.20	536.82
1	4-way tap 20dB remote feedable	27.16	27.16	10.00	2.72	3.73	0.75	0.14	0.14	0.27		0.27	8.01
5	4-way tap 23dB remote feedable	27.16	135.80	10.00	13.58	18.67	3.73	0.68	0.68	1.36		1.36	40.06
1	4-way tap 26dB remote feedable	27.16	27.16	10.00	2.72	3.73	0.75	0.14	0.14	0.27		0.27	8.01
28	2 way splitter remote feed capable	44.21	1,237.88	10.00	123.79	170.21	34.04	6.19	6.19	12.38		12.38	365.17
60	F-termination resistance	0.80	48.00	10.00	4.80	6.60	1.32	0.24	0.24	0.48		0.48	14.16
700	F-cripp connector	1.11	777.00	10.00	77.70	106.84	21.37	3.89	3.89	7.77		7.77	229.22
4	EMK 105 Kathrein F-cable fitting for LCM50 cable	64.00	216.00	10.00	21.60	29.70	5.94	1.08	1.08	2.16		2.16	63.72
380	F-cripp-on connector	4.42	1,591.20	10.00	159.12	218.79	43.76	7.96	7.96	15.91		15.91	469.40
55	Termination resistance 6/8 - 75ohm	35.05	1,927.75	10.00	192.78	265.07	53.01	9.64	9.64	19.28		19.28	568.69
290	ADAPTER 6/8" plug/F	13.58	3,938.20	10.00	393.82	541.50	108.30	19.69	19.69	39.38		39.38	1,161.77
20	House connection amplifier	466.67	9,333.40	20.00	933.34	1,283.34	256.67	46.67	46.67	93.33		93.33	2,753.35
3	House connection amplifier, monitored	676.37	1,726.11	20.00	172.61	237.34	47.47	8.63	8.63	17.26		17.26	509.20
800	Legrand Mosaic TV socket for TV - diameter 9.52 mm - male 0-2400 MHz - with plug-in terminal for connecting the coaxial cable	7.35	5,880.00	10.00	588.00	808.50	161.70	29.40	29.40	58.80		58.80	1,734.60
200	Metal holder for mounting on 50mm pot	1.65	330.00	10.00	33.00	45.38	9.08	1.65	1.65	3.30		3.30	97.35
600	Mosaic holder with claws (instead of above)	2.24	1,344.00	10.00	134.40	184.80	36.96	6.72	6.72	13.44		13.44	396.48
800	Mosaic cover plate for wall-mount	1.84	1,472.00	10.00	147.20	202.40	40.48	7.36	7.36	14.72		14.72	434.24
200	Hollow wall-mount 2 modules 50mm (pot)	2.26	452.00	10.00	45.20	62.15	12.43	2.26	2.26	4.52		4.52	133.34
13,000	COAX HALOGEN FREE 6.8mm BLACK	1.51	19,630.00	10.00	1,963.00	2,699.13	539.83	94.15	94.15	196.30		196.30	5,790.85
3,000	COAX CABLE (above ground)	3.33	9,990.00	10.00	999.00	1,373.63	274.73	49.95	49.95	99.90		99.90	2,947.05
300	LCM50 Kathrein coaxial cable 12.5mm, PE	10.69	3,207.00	10.00	320.70	440.96	88.19	16.04	16.04	32.07		32.07	946.07
180	Clamp for EAN-EAQ-EAP	5.51	991.80	10.00	99.18	136.37	27.27	4.96	4.96	9.92		9.92	292.58
1	Equalizer 630MHz switchable f. VOS/VGF	76.84	76.84	20.00	7.68	10.57	2.11	0.38	0.38	0.77		0.77	22.67
1	De-emphasis equalizer for house conn/net amplifier VOS 950	30.32	30.32	20.00	3.03	4.17	0.83	0.15	0.15	0.30		0.30	8.94
1	UFOcompact base unit 6 modules w. PSU and O/P coupler	886.42	886.42	10.00	88.64	121.86	24.38	4.43	4.43	8.86		8.86	261.49
2	UFOcompact TV modulator VHF/UHF input AV, output 47-68/11	639.16	1,278.32	10.00	127.83	175.77	35.15	6.39	6.39	12.78		12.78	377.10
1	UFOcompact control unit, hand-held tuning unit	342.32	342.32	10.00	34.23	47.07	9.41	1.71	1.71	3.42		3.42	100.98
2	Adapter cable Sub-min D/3xcinch	72.42	144.84	10.00	14.48	19.92	3.98	0.72	0.72	1.45		1.45	42.73

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO. \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO. \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO. \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECD Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
	<b>12.1.4 Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment /bay	1,619.87	1,619.87	10.00	161.99	222.73	44.55	8.10	8.10	16.20		16.20	477.86
1	MSK 128/MR Kathrein Signal meter Sat/TV/FM; TFT color screen 5,7";MPEG-2/4 picture display; BER/MER + return path level measurement analogue/digital; spectrum	11,193.30	11,193.30	10.00	1,119.33	1,539.08	307.82	55.97	55.97	111.93		111.93	3,302.02
	<b>A13; Miscellaneous</b>												
	<b>A13.1 Miscellaneous items</b>												
	<b>REMARK:</b>												
1	<b>13.1.1 False Floor GROUND FLOOR PABX ROOM (110m<sup>2</sup>)</b>												
370	MERO T6 NB 38 + HPL 577 Tile	21.17	7,624.43	10.00	762.44	1,075.86	215.17	39.12	39.12	78.24		78.24	2,308.21
560	Jack with rubber mount 300mm height	3.89	2,139.50	10.00	213.95	294.18	58.84	10.70	10.70	21.40		21.40	631.15
23	Concrete glue /cartridge	5.40	126.72	10.00	12.67	17.42	3.48	0.63	0.63	1.27		1.27	37.38
2	Blocking set for glueing Jacks /set	21.60	43.20	10.00	4.32	5.94	1.19	0.22	0.22	0.43		0.43	12.74
4	Pattex glue for tile sides /set	21.60	86.40	10.00	8.64	11.88	2.38	0.43	0.43	0.86		0.86	25.49
15	Compression band /roller	2.38	35.70	10.00	3.57	4.91	0.98	0.18	0.18	0.36		0.36	10.53
1	PVC wedge /box	43.20	43.20	10.00	4.32	5.94	1.19	0.22	0.22	0.43		0.43	12.74
1	Self-adhesive aluminum underlay disks /roller	27.00	27.00	10.00	2.70	3.71	0.74	0.14	0.14	0.27		0.27	7.97
6	Earthing clamps	2.38	14.28	10.00	1.43	1.96	0.39	0.07	0.07	0.14		0.14	4.21
6	Tile remover	30.24	181.44	10.00	18.14	24.95	4.99	0.91	0.91	1.81		1.81	53.52
1	Momet	1,360.69	1,360.69	10.00	136.07	187.09	37.42	6.80	6.80	13.61		13.61	401.40
	<b>13.1.2 Power</b>												
1	Robust central UPS with battery backup 32kVA (4h autonomy)	117,937.37	117,937.37	-	-	14,742.17	2,948.43	589.69	589.69	1,179.37		1,179.37	22,408.10
1	UPS Main distribution board	4,919.18	4,919.18	-	-	614.90	122.98	24.60	24.60	49.19		49.19	934.64
2	UPS Sub distribution boards 1 - 2	1,677.86	3,355.72	-	-	419.47	83.89	16.78	16.78	33.56		33.56	637.59
14	UPS Sub distribution boards 3 - 10	1,677.86	23,490.04	-	-	2,936.26	587.25	117.45	117.45	234.90		234.90	4,463.11
1	Power cabling to 16 equipment rooms	19,724.67	19,724.67	-	-	2,465.58	493.12	98.62	98.62	197.25		197.25	3,747.69
	<b>13.1.3 Miscellaneous</b>												
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	1,789.47	1,835.85	10.00	183.59	252.43	50.49	9.18	9.18	18.36		18.36	541.58
	<b>13.1.4 ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT</b>												
	<b>a. Loudspeakers</b>												
2	Line array 90/60W In/outdoor - lobby	807.34	1,614.68	20.00	161.47	222.02	44.40	8.07	8.07	16.15		16.15	476.33
2	Line array 90/60W - level control room	878.83	1,357.66	20.00	135.77	186.68	37.34	6.79	6.79	13.58		13.58	400.51

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO .....

3. TIN NO.....

4. FCVR NO.....

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO.....

6. DECLARANT NO.....

7. EXCHANGE RATE.....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
4	Ceiling speakers 6W - balcony	66.94	223.76	20.00	22.38	30.77	6.15	1.12	1.12	2.24		2.24	66.01
1	Subwoofers	514.04	514.04	20.00	51.40	70.68	14.14	2.57	2.57	5.14		5.14	151.64
<b>b. Central Equipment - Rack</b>													
1	19" Rack 38 HE	2,591.79	2,591.79	10.00	259.18	356.37	71.27	12.96	12.96	25.92		25.92	764.58
6	Plena Easy Line mixer amp 90/60W	667.88	2,789.40	20.00	278.94	383.54	76.71	13.95	13.95	27.89		27.89	822.87
1	Plena Easy Line mixer amp 180/120W	693.95	693.95	20.00	69.40	95.42	19.08	3.47	3.47	6.94		6.94	204.72
1	Plena feedback suppressor	799.78	799.78	20.00	79.98	109.97	21.99	4.00	4.00	8.00		8.00	235.94
1	Audio processor	1,780.78	1,780.78	20.00	178.08	244.86	48.97	8.90	8.90	17.81		17.81	525.33
10	XLRm to XLRf, HICON 1.0m	28.96	289.60	20.00	28.96	39.82	7.96	1.45	1.45	2.90		2.90	85.43
1	Plena tuner DVD player 19"	830.02	830.02	20.00	83.00	114.13	22.83	4.15	4.15	8.30		8.30	244.86
<b>c. Microphones</b>													
2	Wireless microphone receiver	462.05	904.10	20.00	90.41	124.31	24.86	4.52	4.52	9.04		9.04	266.71
2	Wireless handheld microphone	391.68	783.36	20.00	78.32	107.68	21.54	3.92	3.92	7.83		7.83	231.03
5	EV Polarchoice microphone	660.41	3,252.05	20.00	325.21	447.16	89.43	16.26	16.26	32.52		32.52	959.35
<b>d. Mixing Table</b>													
1	Mixing desk 8 mono 4 stereo inputs	7,802.38	7,802.38	20.00	780.24	1,072.83	214.57	39.01	39.01	78.02		78.02	2,301.70
<b>e. Auditorium Video</b>													
1	Barco Projector	57,852.51	57,852.51	20.00	5,785.25	7,954.72	1,590.94	289.26	289.26	578.53		578.53	17,066.49
1	CLM/RLM w ceiling mount	2,314.10	2,314.10	20.00	231.41	318.19	63.64	11.57	11.57	23.14		23.14	682.66
1	Long pulley 800mm to 1165mm	578.53	578.53	20.00	57.85	79.55	15.91	2.89	2.89	5.79		5.79	170.67
<b>f. Video Processing System</b>													
1	Video processor XDS-100 + XDS CC SW	18,502.01	18,502.01	20.00	1,850.20	2,544.03	508.81	92.51	92.51	185.02		185.02	5,458.09
1	XDS Desktop sharing	633.11	633.11	20.00	63.31	87.05	17.41	3.17	3.17	6.33		6.33	186.77
<b>g. Management PCs</b>													
2	HP Z210 SFF-IR	806.78	1,613.56	20.00	161.36	221.86	44.37	8.07	8.07	16.14		16.14	476.00
1	Keyboard Drawer with LCD and KVM Switch	2,097.90	2,097.90	20.00	209.79	288.46	57.69	10.49	10.49	20.98		20.98	618.88
1	Gala 2KVA Online UPS with battery extension	967.27	967.27	20.00	96.73	133.00	26.60	4.84	4.84	9.67		9.67	285.34
<b>h. Screen</b>													
1	Tensioned Elpro Large Electrol with mounting and remote control	9,278.62	9,278.62	20.00	927.86	1,275.81	255.16	46.39	46.39	92.79		92.79	2,737.19
<b>i. MoMat</b>													
1	Miscellaneous Installation Equipment	1,619.87	1,619.87	10.00	161.99	222.73	44.55	8.10	8.10	16.20		16.20	477.86
<b>A14. CONTINGENCY:</b>													
1	REMARK: = 3% of total project value PROJECT CONTINGENCY	344,136.60	344,136.60	20.00	34,413.66	47,318.78	9,463.76	1,720.68	1,720.68	3,441.37		3,441.37	101,520.30
<b>B1 SPARES PARTS</b>													
<b>B1 SPARES</b>													
<b>B1.1 LOT OF SPARES</b>													
REMARK: Spares of previous project can and will be reused													

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.

2. INVOICE NO.....

3. TIN NO.....

4. FCVR NO.....

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO.....

6. DECLARANT NO.....

7. EXCHANGE RATE.....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%		
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
	<b>1. LOT of Spares OTN (Redundant node is included in project item A1.1)</b>												
4	Power Supply 100-240Vac and 125Vdc for N215, N415 chassis (120W)	1,058.53	4,234.12	10.00	423.41	582.19	116.44	21.17	21.17	42.34		42.34	1,249.07
0	BORA2500-X3M-ETX-4 for N415 (BORA2500-X3M with GigE port), (no SFP included)	10,107.99	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
0	Electrical Gigabit Ethernet SFP module RJ45	370.11	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
0	W-optic module for X3M@2500 (multimode 850nm)	1,499.37	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
	<b>2. LOT of Spares PA System</b>												
1	Network controller	5,639.31	5,639.31	10.00	563.93	775.41	155.08	28.20	28.20	56.39		56.39	1,663.60
2	power amplifier 4x125w	4,882.13	9,764.26	20.00	976.43	1,342.59	268.52	48.82	48.82	97.64		97.64	2,880.46
2	power amplifier 2x250w	4,123.37	8,246.74	20.00	824.67	1,133.93	226.79	41.23	41.23	82.47		82.47	2,432.79
2	Long distance call station	828.83	1,653.26	20.00	165.33	227.32	45.46	8.27	8.27	16.53		16.53	487.71
4	call station keypad	420.81	1,682.44	20.00	168.24	231.34	46.27	8.41	8.41	16.82		16.82	496.32
38	Ceiling Loudspeaker 8 W with fire dome	84.79	3,222.02	20.00	322.20	443.03	88.61	16.11	16.11	32.22		32.22	950.50
6	line supervision set	272.84	1,364.20	20.00	136.42	187.58	37.52	6.82	6.82	13.64		13.64	402.44
6	end of line supervision board	244.92	1,224.60	20.00	122.46	168.38	33.68	6.12	6.12	12.25		12.25	361.26
2	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 0.5 meter	71.45	142.90	10.00	14.29	19.65	3.93	0.71	0.71	1.43		1.43	42.16
2	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 2 meter	81.20	162.40	10.00	16.24	22.33	4.47	0.81	0.81	1.62		1.62	47.91
1	network cable assembly ( optical fiber), 60 m	594.17	594.17	10.00	59.42	81.70	16.34	2.97	2.97	5.94		5.94	175.28
0	Spare module 48V 50A	1,742.27	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
	<b>3. LOT of Spares Conference System</b>												
1	Concentus Chairman pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphones sockets, graphical display, priority key	1,768.58	1,768.58	20.00	176.86	243.18	48.64	8.84	8.84	17.69		17.69	521.72
1	Concentus Full Function pluggable microphone, voting, channel select, 2 headphones sockets, graphical display	1,557.43	1,557.43	20.00	155.74	214.15	42.83	7.79	7.79	15.57		15.57	459.44
20	Pluggable Long Microphone length 440mm (18.9 inch)	209.49	4,189.80	20.00	418.98	576.10	115.22	20.95	20.95	41.90		41.90	1,235.99
4	WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER (852-876MHZ)	485.68	1,942.32	20.00	194.23	267.07	53.41	9.71	9.71	19.42		19.42	572.58
4	WIRELESS HANDHELD MICROPHONE (852-876MHZ)	420.61	1,682.44	20.00	168.24	231.34	46.27	8.41	8.41	16.82		16.82	496.32
4	WIRELESS MICROPHONE RECEIVER (852-876MHZ)	485.68	1,942.32	20.00	194.23	267.07	53.41	9.71	9.71	19.42		19.42	572.58
0	Discussion Long Microphone Light long microphone, light base	773.07	-	20.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA, \_\_\_\_\_
2. INVOICE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 3. TIN NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 4. FCVR NO. \_\_\_\_\_
5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 6. DECLARANT NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 7. EXCHANGE RATE. \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	Control unit	1,781.86	1,781.86	20.00	178.19	245.01	49.00	8.91	8.91	17.82		17.82	525.65
3	CCS Chalman Unit long microphone 488mm	552.38	1,657.14	20.00	165.71	227.86	45.57	8.29	8.29	16.57		16.57	488.86
3	CCS Delegate Unit long microphone 488mm	456.80	1,370.40	20.00	137.04	188.43	37.69	6.85	6.85	13.70		13.70	404.27
1	19-inch General Purpose LCD Flat Panel Monitor	744.83	744.83	-	-	93.10	18.62	3.72	3.72	7.45	7.45	7.45	141.52
1	NEC MULTIOS M521 52"	3,887.69	3,887.69	-	-	485.96	97.19	19.44	19.44	38.88	38.88	38.88	738.66
	<b>4. LOT of Spares ACCESS CONTROL</b>												
1	ISTAR Pro, 19" 2U rack mounted chassis for 16 Wiegand readers.	12,707.65		10.00	1,270.77	1,747.30	349.46	63.54	63.54	127.08		127.08	3,748.76
	64MB RAM GCM. 32 alarm I/Ps & 16 alarm O/Ps		12,707.65										
2	Sigma series hot-swap rectifier 27.2V @ 18.4A	672.28	1,344.56	10.00	134.46	184.88	36.98	6.72	6.72	13.45		13.45	396.65
1	Gravitas X76 Lite Telecom Power Supply	2,564.62	2,564.62	10.00	256.46	352.64	70.53	12.82	12.82	25.65		25.65	756.56
2	Voltage converter 24V/12VDC 8A	443.52	887.04	10.00	88.70	121.97	24.39	4.44	4.44	8.87		8.87	261.68
4	ARD-R10 - IClass/MIFARE Reader	327.37	1,309.48	10.00	130.95	180.05	36.01	6.55	6.55	13.09		13.09	386.30
2	Electromagnet for Access Control	145.89	291.78	10.00	29.18	40.12	8.02	1.46	1.46	2.92		2.92	86.08
2	Mounting Kit for DMG-462	81.06	162.10	10.00	16.21	22.29	4.46	0.81	0.81	1.62		1.62	47.82
2	Access ID Release Button	76.89	153.78	10.00	15.38	21.14	4.23	0.77	0.77	1.54		1.54	45.37
3	Standard Magnetic Contact	19.37	58.11	10.00	5.81	7.99	1.60	0.29	0.29	0.58		0.58	17.14
0	12 VDC, 7Ah rechargeable Battery	33.37	-	10.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
2	Spare Part kit for PEBBLE printer	1,619.87	3,239.74	10.00	323.97	445.46	89.09	16.20	16.20	32.40		32.40	955.72
	<b>5. LOT of Spares INTRUSION DETECTION</b>												
	Incl. in ACCESS CONTROL and CCTV												
	<b>6. LOT of Spares METAL DETECTION</b>												
1	SPARES METAL DETECTION	3,239.74	3,239.74	20.00	323.97	445.46	89.09	16.20	16.20	32.40		32.40	955.72
	<b>7. LOT of Spares X-RAY SCANNERS (NA)</b>												
	<b>8. LOT of Spares CCTV</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA.  
 2. INVOICE NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 3. TIN NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 4. FCVR NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 6. DECLARANT NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	SVGA, day/night, fixed dome with discreet, vandal-resistant indoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max SVGA resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio with built-in microphone and audio detection- I/O for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers.	1,415.01											
			1,415.01	20.00	141.50	194.56	38.91	7.08	7.08	14.15		14.15	417.43
1	HDTV, day/night, fixed dome with discreet vandal-resistant indoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max HDTV 720p or 1MP resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio with built-in microphone and audio detection. I/O for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers.	1,606.83											
			1,606.83	20.00	160.68	220.94	44.19	8.03	8.03	16.07		16.07	474.01



**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,  
 2. INVOICE NO ..... 3. TIN NO ..... 4. FCVR NO .....  
 5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO ..... 6. DECLARANT NO ..... 7. EXCHANGE RATE .....

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
						Amount (13)	Amount (14)	Amount (15)	Amount (16)	Amount (17)	Amount (18)	Amount (19)	
1	HDTV, day/night, fixed dome with vandal-resistant, IP66-rated outdoor casing. Varifocal 3.3-12 mm DC-Iris lens, remote focus and zoom. Multiple, individually configurable H.264 and Motion JPEG streams; max HDTV resolution at 30 fps. WDR. Video motion detection and active tampering alarm. Two-way audio detection and audio detection. IO for alarm/event handling. SD/SDHC memory card slot for optional local video storage. Operation in -40°C to +55°C powered by standard Power over Ethernet. Midspan not included. Includes smoked and clear transparent covers, weather shield against sun, rain or snow, and 6m Ethernet cable with mounted gasket.	1,887.00											
			1,887.00	20.00	188.70	259.46	51.89	9.44	9.44	18.87		18.87	556.67
1	Outdoor ready PTZ camera with 29x optical zoom, D1 resolution (720x576), IP66 and NEMA 4X classification. H.264 and Motion JPEG, Day & Night, WDR, Electronic Imaging Stabilization. Includes High PoE midspan, smoked and clear dome covers. Mounting brackets are not included.	4,202.61											
			4,202.51	20.00	420.25	577.85	115.57	21.01	21.01	42.03		42.03	1,239.74
1	Spare Hard Disk array	21,278.21	21,278.21	-	-	2,659.78	531.96	106.39	106.39	212.78	212.78	212.78	4,042.86
1	HP Z210 SFF (Spare, no OS)	806.78	806.78	-	-	100.85	20.17	4.03	4.03	8.07	8.07	8.07	153.29
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.98	199.98	-	-	25.00	5.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	38.00
1	NEC MultiSync® X462UN	6,911.45	6,911.45	-	-	863.93	172.79	34.56	34.56	69.11	69.11	69.11	1,313.18
1	NVIDIA Quadro NVS 300 612MB PCIe x16	124.86	124.86	-	-	15.61	3.12	0.62	0.62	1.25	1.25	1.25	23.72
	<b>9. LOT of Spares Telephone System</b>												
	<b>MAIN SYSTEM</b>												
1	LTUCA MODULE	252.07	252.07	10.00	25.21	34.66	6.93	1.26	1.26	2.52		2.52	74.36
1	DCPCI POWER SUPPLY UNIT	281.63	281.53	10.00	28.15	38.71	7.74	1.41	1.41	2.82		2.82	83.05
1	DSCXL (1GB on Board) Module	1,264.94	1,264.94	10.00	126.49	173.93	34.79	6.32	6.32	12.65		12.65	373.16
1	HOCF Module	307.63	307.63	10.00	30.76	42.30	8.46	1.54	1.54	3.08		3.08	90.75
1	SF2X8 MODULE	276.74	276.74	10.00	27.67	37.91	7.58	1.38	1.38	2.76		2.76	81.34
1	MCM	145.23	145.23	10.00	14.52	19.97	3.99	0.73	0.73	1.45		1.45	42.84
1	RTM CARD Module	176.03	176.03	10.00	17.60	24.20	4.84	0.88	0.88	1.76		1.76	51.83
1	Insys-Modem Asynchronous	217.71	217.71	10.00	21.77	29.94	5.99	1.09	1.09	2.18		2.18	64.22
1	LUNA2	816.41	816.41	10.00	81.64	112.26	22.45	4.08	4.08	8.16		8.16	240.84
	<b>INTERFACE CARDS SYSTEM</b>												

**TAX ASSESSMENT**

1. IMPORTER/AGENT'S NAME & ADDRESS: PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE, PARLIAMENT HOUSE, OSU, ACCRA,

2. INVOICE NO \_\_\_\_\_

3. TIN NO \_\_\_\_\_

4. FCVR NO \_\_\_\_\_

5. AIRWAY BILL/BILL OF LANDING NO \_\_\_\_\_

6. DECLARANT NO \_\_\_\_\_

7. EXCHANGE RATE \_\_\_\_\_

Qty (8)	Description of Goods (9)	Unit Price	CIF (10)	Import Duty		Import VAT	Import NHIL	ECO. Levy	EDIF	Inspection	Processing	Withholding	Total (20)
				Rate % (11)	Amount (12)	12.50%	2.50%	0.50%	0.50%	1%	1.00%	1.00%	
1	Analog Trunk Module (TMANI) with Metering (GEE)	591.76	591.76	10.00	59.18	81.37	16.27	2.96	2.96	5.92		5.92	174.57
1	STM4 (60) = HG3600 V4 (max. 60 Channels)	2,109.07	2,109.07	10.00	210.91	290.00	58.00	10.55	10.55	21.09		21.09	622.18
1	Subscriber Line Module UP0/E x 24 (SLMO24)	585.70	585.70	10.00	58.57	80.53	16.11	2.93	2.93	5.86		5.86	172.78
3	Subscriber Line Module Analog with MWI (SLMAE)	848.49	2,545.47	10.00	254.55	350.00	70.00	12.73	12.73	25.45		25.45	750.91
2	NCUI4 (60) = HG3676 V4 (50 Channels)	1,190.60	2,381.20	10.00	238.12	327.42	65.48	11.91	11.91	23.81		23.81	702.45
<b>TELEPHONES</b>													
6	OpenStage 15 T (Ice blue)	93.66	561.30	10.00	56.13	77.18	15.44	2.81	2.81	5.61		5.61	165.58
1	OpenStage 30 T (Ice blue)	146.84	146.84	10.00	14.68	20.19	4.04	0.73	0.73	1.47		1.47	43.32
7	Euroset 6020, Charcoal	43.48	304.36	10.00	30.44	41.85	8.37	1.52	1.52	3.04		3.04	89.79
1	HP Z218 SFF (Spare, no OS)	806.78	806.78	10.00	80.68	110.93	22.19	4.03	4.03	8.07		8.07	238.00
1	DISPLAY HP LA2006x 20"	199.96	199.96	10.00	20.00	27.49	5.50	1.00	1.00	2.00		2.00	58.99
2	Logitech ClearChat™ Pro USB	79.98	159.96	10.00	16.00	21.99	4.40	0.80	0.80	1.60		1.60	47.19
<b>10. LOT of Spares Internet Connectivity (Redundant Central/Core switch is included in item A10.1.1)</b>													
2	B5 (48) 10/100/1000 AT-POE RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2)dedicated stacking ports and external RPS connector	3,700.84	7,401.68	-	-	925.21	185.04	37.01	37.01	74.02	74.02	74.02	1,406.32
2	B5 (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2)dedicated stacking ports and external RPS connector	2,905.77	5,811.54	-	-	726.44	145.29	29.06	29.06	58.12	58.12	58.12	1,104.19
0	S Series Fan Tray (For use w/ S3/S4/S8)	1,200.77	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	S-Series AC power supply, 20A, 100-240VAC Input, (1200/1600W) (For use w/ S3/S4/S6/S8)	1,200.77	1,200.77	-	-	150.10	30.02	6.00	6.00	12.01	12.01	12.01	228.15
0	S-Series POE power supply, 20A; 100-240VAC Input; (1200/2000W) (For use in 4/8 bay POE power subsystems)	1,200.77	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
0	S-Series S150 Class I/O Module - 48 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T via RJ45 with PoE (802.3at) and two Type2 option slots (Used in S4/S6/S8)	16,258.14	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
0	S-Series S180 Class I/O-Fabric Module, 1280Gbps Load Sharing - 48 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T via RJ45 with PoE (802.3at) and two Type2 option slots (Used in S4/S6/S8)	20,269.68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-